1. FRAME & MICELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
mEED - MhEBR (1)

44 45 46 4?

- %@g




REF. WO  NOTE ~ PART NO. B E S CRL B TobDMicrne iy gy SRV R AR T A 5 Qty_ _
| B110&-205-000 RIGHT COVER AP0 fhne - 3% 1
s B1109-205-000 LEFT COVER FA0AT SR - pat 1
3 BI110-205-000 AUXILARY COVER, RIGHT T AP S T T R 1
4 BILLL-205-000 AUXILARY COVER, LEFT FoUA A E3 3HA - kA 1
5 E1104-210-00B TOF COVER ¥ ahdy dn 1
3 BL1105-205-0&A FALE COVER AGH. LT an -(93) 1
7 B1115-232-040 FIRST THREAD TENSION ASM. T {1 {pF3- o3 i
g B3126-012-000 THREAD TEMSION DBISK (hFR-343 (2)
f Bl115-232-000 FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING 4 {1 {hF3-3 A" 3 (1)

10 B3123-352-000 THREAD TENSION ROD {h#3-33F" - (1)
11 "B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT {h#3-% ¥} (1}
12 100-07003 THREAD GUIDE PIN {b3% TYH{E" - |
13 NS-6110310-5P NUT 11/64-40 prhrdel 11/64-40 1
14 TA-0850604-R0 RUBRER PLUG hAEY 2
15 TA- 1050504-R0 RUBRER PLUG hAEY 2
16 TA- 1250406-R0 RUGBBER PLUG B=12%.5 L=4 FAEYy D=12.5 L=4 3
17 BLLLT=210-000 FACE PLATE GASKFET il L 1
| & B1126-210-000 WIRE EUSHING u R |
19 | 34- 16608 BALANCE COVER FyE YN - |
20 B1123-280-000 FIRST THREAD GUIDE A A4F APTVH i
Z1 B1129-210-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B T-A A+ T474E ]
22 B1125-280-000 L-5HAPED THREAD GUIDE A Li & b7y |
23 TA-2100904-R0 RUBRER PLUG b Aty |
24 BI101D-232-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE {bT¥H{ 14 |
25 B1126-552-000 ARM THREAD GUIDE A T-A {pTy34 A 1
26 B3l l4-TT1-000 THREAD GUIDE {fEF5do 1
27 N5-6090310-5P NUT 9/64-40 meha+el 0/64-40 1
28 N5-6090310-5P NUT 9/64-40 pehedet 9/64-40 ]
20 NE-6150310-5P NUT 15/64-28 oehsdel 15/64-28 1
30 55-1110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 #5335 11/64-40 L=58 3
T : 55-1110840-5F SUHEW 11/64-40 L=8 £33%" 11/64-40 L=8 3
42 S5-3090610-5p SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 T43% 9/64-40 L=6 _ |
33 55-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 8 TALT:3 11/64-40 L=7.8 |
34 $5-40907 15-5P SCREW 0/64-40 L=7 #a° 33 0/64-40 L=7 2
a5 55-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IMETEI 11/64-40 L=T 8 2
36 SE-4111015-8F SCREW L1/G4-40 L=10 Fa 3 11/64-30 L=10 3
37 55-4111015-5F SCRER 11/64-40 L=10 #a° 25 11/64-40 L=10 &
38 55-4150715-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 $nr 23 16/64-78 L=T I
1) 55-THL0720-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TAEFEY 11/64-40 L=T a
40 TA- 1470704 -RO RUBBER PLUG bty —In
41 WP-04B0856- 5P WASHER 4 . BX3.4X%0 & k3% 4+ 4_BXE_4X0,8 i
42 S5-1110840-5P SCREW 11,/64-40 L=8& §333° 11/64-40 L=5§ 2
43 E1DDG-232-0A0 FIRST THREAD TENSION ASM. ¥ {1 {LF3-3 &2 1
44 B3123-352-000 THREAD TENSION ROD {F#3-33" - (9
45 B312G-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {F#3-3%3 (2]
46 BIT15-232-000 FIRST THREAD TERSION SPRING A1 fpF3-3 n 2 (n
47 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT {h¥3-5 #7p (1
48 TA- 1050504 - RO RUBBER PLUG by |
4 B3515-210-000 RUBBER PLUG Ay J 2
50 Ta- 1250804-R0 RUBBER PLUG by 2
51 TA-0750704-R0 RUBRER PLUG hAEY ]
52 TA- 1250504 - RO RUBEER FLUG hAty )
53 Ell25-205-000 FINGER GUARD b Ll 1
54 55-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 kAZF" 11/64-40 L=4 2
55 01 CM-3002003-01 SAFETY LABEL, S(SMALL), Tt v3n b 5(¥3%) 1
56 =03  CM-2002003-A1 SAFETY LABEL, ,6 (SMALLY. Tut ¥3a° h G(Fam) 1
57 02 BL143-210-000 LABEL 2 FI04F8° 3 1
58 Z01  CM-3002000-R2 LABEL( 25). nBIaEFa{E-A(26) 1
50 204 BLI91-215-PO0 NEEDLE SETTING LAEEL TN L E 534 B ) 1
NOTE (#2) =01... FOR DOMESTIC B[
=02, ... FOR JE JIEM

£03....FOR EXPORT(EXCEFT JE)

#04._ . . FORF

W HJESERRES)

P ol k&



2. FRAME & MICELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
SEAS - SRR (2)




REF.NO _ _NOTE = PART MO. PESCRLPTLON S S S Quy

| BI106-205-004  SIDE COVER YRy A -

2 BI1107-205-004 BELT COVER A Bk Bn -

3 E1115-205-000 SIDE COVER STOPPER PrAYHN kgl

4 B1116-205-000  FRAME SUPPORT BT $4I

5 E1117-205-000 RUBBER PAD b7 ##1 7 91

6 BEIT18-205-000 BELT COVER SUPFORT ATRRAN - ¥HI

7 BE1119-205-000 CABLE COVER F-7" hhne -

H B1120=205-000 BELT COVER SUPPORT A RRAN - Bfad

f B3201-210-040  STOP LATCH ASM. b yAsr ryar e

10 BI1103-205-000  MACHINE BASE IR

11 S5-T740T40-5F SCREW 3/8-28 L= 6.5 TMEFFT 3/8-28 L=6.5
12 E1116-210-000 RUBBER PAD b

13 E1123-205-000 RUBBER PAD F vyt AR

[4 BA203-210-000-4 CAM fhyihd

15 B3204-210-000  SPINDLE k7% 7

16 B3205-210-000 CUSHION ey

17 FE3206-210-000 SCREW STUD RT3 2 f by 2

18 B3207-210-000 TRIP LATCH {hT% FA0EY A4S

19 B3208-210-000  SPRING A {bT% FI0E984 0 % A
20 B3208-210-000  SPRING B {bT% FIA0RYR{ 0 2 B
71 B3210-210-000 BOBEIN WINDER BASE {ho%y 0 o

22 B3211-210-000 RBOBEBIN WINDER WHEEL AN

23 B3212-210-000 FRICTION WHEEL Th7% 7990 Ay

24 B3212-751-000  LATCH SPRING F ey pAN 2

25 D2430-555-B00  SNAP RING 3AO-3 5 G0y

Zh S8-8110750-5F SCREW 11,64-40 L= 6.5 k433" 11/64-40 L=6.5
27 PS-0150065-KP  SPRING PIN 1.5X6 T WY Y 1.5X6

28 §8-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4_5 FARF 11/64-40 L=4.5
29 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X] k5% 4 1 6.5%11X1

30 B3208-280-000  BOBBIN WINDER ADJUSTING SCREW r A L

31 NS-6110530-SP  NUT 11,/64-40 oyh 739 11,/64-40

12 1 35-00400 RUBBER BUSH 3" A7 933

33 B1107-280-000 RED FITTING PIN AT IR pOEEE

34 BI131-210-0A0  PUNCH HINGE ASM. nYEY 3G bz

35 58-4110715-8F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=T #a* 53 11/64-40 L=T
a6 NM-GOS0001-SC  NUT N5 O¥h 7oL M5X0.8 132
37 SM-1030801-8SA  SCREW M3X0.5 L=§ ¥313%" M3X0.5 L=8

18 SM-6056552-TP  SCREW Ded 7+ & b}

39 S5-4111015-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FAT 33 11/64-40 L=10
40 55-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FA3Y 15/64-28 L=7
4] 88-4111015-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 Fat 3% 11/64-40 L=10
432 WP-0551626-5SD  WASHER 5.5X22 0X] .6 k34 5" % 5.5X22X1.6
43 WP-1021016-5D  WASHER EFH 73 10.2X18X1

44 WP-0501016-5D  WASHER 5X10.5X] E3% 4 % 5X10.5X1

45 WP-D480856-SP  WASHER 4. 8X8 .4X0 8 B3 3" & 408K8.4X0.8
46 RE-0B00000-KD E-RING 6 Ed" 2127 6

47 S5-TIS0910-TP “SGREW 15/64-28 L=9 TAESEY 15/64-28 1=9
48 $5-4111015-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 ot 330 11/64-40 L=10
49 S8-4110515-5P  SCREW 11/G4-40 1=5 FaT 33 11/64-40 L=5
50 55-4110815-85P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=§ Fat 33 11/64-40 L=8
51 WP-0501016-5D WASHER 5X10.5X1 b 3" 3 5X10.5%1




3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
L - EHERRAGR

i i &

S

o
o
s /]
L] =
—
-_x-_.__
.




REF. M0 - NOTE - CPART-MO: o o0 o DErSeCiRal BTkt Nisad cOnaT sy WETRA A, T A T D Qty
l B1207-205-000 CRANR BALANCER T3yl n° 3wy 1
z Bl1201-Z10-000 MATH SHAFT s & 1
3 BE1Z02-210-000 BUSHING, FRONT Tyt & TIZAAL |
4 E1Z03-210-000 BUSHIKG, INTERMEDIATE ggT & FhAak 1
5 E1Z089-210-0A0 GENERATOR STATOR ASM. T ¥k Z7-9 3 1
[ HA005- 1 10-0A0 ETATOR ASM, Ar-8 &2 (1]
1 B1Z10-Z210-0M0 EYNCHRO CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, TyRHERT v FE (1]
A S5-8111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 FARF 11/64-40 L=9_5 (2]
] B1202-280-000 COUNTER WEIGHT #OTLEEY 1

10 B1204-210=-040 EUSHING, REAR A% & fIpdaL F2 1
11 E120%-210-068A HAND WHEEL ASM. ARTT I AT PE 1
12 El205-210-0AA HARD WHEEL ASH, T IS AT(AYI ) (1]
13 M4007-110-0ARB MAGHET FITTING BASE B ASM, LA 50 B S L O (1)
14 B1208-210-0A0 SOLEMOID TNSTALLING PLATE ASM, T AFRRUFFAT fFaT HIA) (1]
| 5 S5-81516550-5P SCRER 16/64-28 L=15 FA%s 15/64-28 L=15 (2]
16 Se-GILIZ10-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 ¥F3F 11/64-40 L=12 2]
17 WE-0450801-5D WASHER 4.5X10X0. 8 E7® 43 4. 5X10X0. 8 (2]
18 C5- 14710 1A-8H THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=] A7y D=14.72 W=10 43 1
19 S5-6122510-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 EF3¥ 3/16-28 L=25 2
20 Sa-G15I1412-TP SCHREW 15/764-28 L=14 oyhoTHE b 15/64- 28 1
21 SS-GREITIZ-TP SCHEW 9732-28 L=16_5 GhrTH+E" Lk 9/732-28L=16.5 1
s S5-R110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FA3% 11/64-40 L=4 2
23 Bl401-Z210-000 KEEDLE BAR Al % l
24 Bianz-280-000 NEEDLE ROD METAL nUE" - A4A |
25 201 B140%-210-000 THREAD GUIDE A RIE D fRTYR A |
26 Bl414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK nra g 1
27 BE1403-280-000 NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL RUE" - B840 1
28 Bl1481-552-0A0 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASH. RUE -8 %P3 1
9 B1901-280-080 LIKK BALANCE ASM, Iywdrvks v &3 1
30 BE1Z03-280-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK Ak -fTud (1}
41 El4a0d-Z50-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANKE ROD AUE" - STNDRRT (1}
32 B1901 - 280-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER Wyrsvk™ v (1}
33 B1902-280-000 THREAD HANDLING AREA BUSH Fub'y {p3F 7 932 {1}
34 B1903-Z80-000 THREAD TAEE-UP CRANE Fal L (1]
35 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW & SN (1]
16 207 B1905-541-BO0 REEDLE BEAEIRG TR Y Z-p° BAT TR {1}
a7 207 B1905-541-A00 NEEDLE BEARIRNG, A 3 A= S TS L {1}
35 207 B1905-541-BO0O NEEDLE BEARING PVl ST S T b (1}
39 =07  B1905-541-000 NEEDLE BEARING Fuk' v Z=p M TR (1}
40 %07  B1905-541-D00 NEEDLE BEARING i, Fyk' v 2-hT kA TN (1)
a1 =207 Bil4l1-B04-C00  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER REARING ¢ nll oh" <pn = & 7% (1)
42 07T B1411-8504-A00 BEARING (A) AR LAt - AT THYE A (1)
43 207 Bl1411-304-BO0 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B A AL SRS - AT THYE B (1}
44 =07 B1411-804-C00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C A AR -LAT - TR C (1}
45 =07 Bl411-504-D00 BEARING (D) RFR LA - a7 Tl (1)
4k E1904-280-000 BALANCE CRANE FPIN TYE Y #FUTET Y I
47 Bl1223-771=-000 NEEDLE ROD CEANKE WASHER MR =0Ty Y- ]
45 MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 £14 n DPX5 £14 i
449 §5-7151120-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 TAETFEY 15/64-28 L=11 i
a0 &5-6000670-TP SCREW  9/64-40 L=6 Eaty 9/64-40 L=6 i
Bl S5-70R0510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 ThEZEY 1/8-44 L=4 .5 |
hi EE-0GG61230-CF SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 n¥hrE kb 174-40 L=12 1
B RE-3RROG10-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=56 kA% 1/4-40 L=6 1
54 B2A0] -205-000 THREAD TRIMMER CAM fh3044 !
HH] E5-86G1012-TP SCREW bAy 2
ah B3213-205-000 BOREIN WINDER DEIVING WHEEL {b9sTh" 23F% 1
av SS5-B101610-5FP SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 kAR 11/64-40 L=15.5 2
bA =02 Bl406-210-000 THREAD GUIDE RE SR TwEL (TYES) 1
R Z03  MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DFPX5 £14 hi DPXG £14 1
GO 04 MC-2005010-00 MEEDLE £100 i 134 100 1
[18 =06 MDP-170BI&00 NEEDLE DFXIT Z18 nj DFXIT %18 1
G2 EN6 0 MC-3720011-00 NEEDLE 136X17 2110 nl Y3355 110 1
NOTE [ 32) Z001... . FOR 205C55/ 206055 205C55/206C55H
02, ., .FOR 205CHS/206CHS 205CH5206CHS M

£03....FOR 205CS5/206C5E (EXCEPT JE)
£04, .. FOR 205C55/206C55 (FOR JE)
z05%, .. .FOR 205CHS/206CHS (EXCEFT JE)
£06. .. FOR 206CHS/206CHS (FOR JE)
=07, .. . SELECTIVE PART

205C55/206CSEH{JE&ER < )

205CSS/206C3SH(JER )

205CHS A 206CHSF(JE & R < )

205CHS F2Z0GCHS A (JER )
{7 A



4. PRESSER PLATE COMPONENTS
i Z PR

1 B1502-205-0A0 FEED PLATE CARRIER BAR ASM. A5I48 Y91 h |

) B1512-205-000 PRESSER SUPPORT BRACKET FEL FI0EILE |

3 B1511-205-000 UPPER PLATE 10744 |

4 =01 B1505-205-000 SPACER IV AA" - §- 1

5 B1504-205-000-A PRESSER LINK (LEFT) AFI0u (R 1) 1

B TR1501-205-000-A& PRESSER LINK (RIGHT) FHIVV (3% ) n ]

T B1508-205-0A0 SOLENOTD ASM, AT M 42 1

g B1507-205-000 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE A b 37448 (1)
q B1508-205-000 SOLENODID AIRRLYL A {1
10 58-6110610-TP SCREW  11/64-40 L=6 b3Ey 11/64-40 L=6 (4}
11 DED4Z-555-R0O0 PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE R EY (2}
12 W5-0521010-KP SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.5X1.0 n 3837 F 5.2K8, 2K1 |

13 WP -084 | 600-SE WASHER 8,4X15,5X1.6 k5% ¥ 3 3h4ik B.4X%15.5 4

14 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND PES T N 1

15 B1604-210-000 CONNECTING SHAFT VTR S T 1

e T RIS05-210-000 SCREW STUD THI{% v90p A 1

17 B1509-205-000 CONNECTING SCREW ALY IT T 2

18 BI513-212-000 SPACER A 70 A$T YL AF TAT =% (A) 1

19 B1520-212-000 SPACER B A7 A% YLME AN -F (B) 1
20 NS-6110420-5F NUT 11/64-40 nrhaeh 11/64-40 1
21 F10-10709 FEED LEVER METAL RN -3 5 Ahk ]
22 RE-0320000- K0 E-RING 3.2 Ed 4kd47 3.2 2
23 RE-0G00000-K0 E-RING 6 Ed° 2hA7 6 4
24 55-5110810-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 F573y 11/64-40 L=8 4
25 55-2621540-5P SCREW 3/16-32 L=15 ¥ 3/16-32 L=15 1

26 55-6121220-TF SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 v333° 3/16-28 L=11.5 1

NOTE (&)

201....FOR 205058/2005CHS

206C58/206CHSH



5. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
Fb S eh - RY) Y BEE

1

REF.NO _NOTE  PART MO, DESCRIPTION | ESSSin * g SR Quy_
] E2408 - 205-000 CAM SHAFT {hX0H4 3 2 i
2 L2409-205-000 CAM ROLLER WASHER BA U-3 ¥ 3 3 1
3 B2410-205-000 HINGE SCREW L350 Wedg3y 1
4 B2413-205-000 ENIFE DRIVING BAR {REOLYAYE o 1
] B2415-208-000 SPRING {HEYER 0 % 1
G E2402-210-000 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE NETRY TR 1
7 B2403-210-000 SOLENOID fh50 72 3%} 1
5 E2404-210-000 CAM INSTALLING LINEK y S S 1
0 BE2405-210-000 SHAFT {hE0 0% 2 1

10 D2427-555-B00-B CAN ROLLER HAL-3 1
11 BZ407-210-000 CORNECTING ROD NSTNTLELELS 1
12 B2411-210-000 THREAD TRIMMER LINK {h%0 Iy ]
13 B2412-210-000 STOPPER 3 Ak &% Ipyn 1
14 [2430-555-R00 SNAP RING BRO-F 3 & CUysr |
15 D6042-555-R00 PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE 'y 2-344 AR y
16 “E2409-210-0A0 SOLENOID ARM ASM. ST YIS AR E ]
17 B2409-210-000 SOLENOID ARM 1hE0 4 Fb0F (1
15 R2410-210-000 PIN ThED 4 2APOF b Y (1)
19 S8-6121210-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 k733 3/16-28 L=12 (1)
0 135-15200 THREAD CUTTING LINK WASHER TR0 & 4 & 1
21 NM-G040003-SC  NUT M2 D¥AFHYE M4 7
22 N5-6110420-5P NUT 11/64-40 D¥He39k 11/64-40 1
23 NE-6120310-5P NUT 3/16-28 o¥her+Fr 3/16-28 |
24 SD-0500803-TF HINGE SCREW D=5 H=83 4" vi¥ D=5 H=8 2
25 SD-0650305-TF HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H= 3 ¥ Y3y D=6_5 H=3 1
76 $5-2110020-TP SCREW 11,/64-40 L=8.5 AT 11,/64-40 L=8.5 2
ki $5-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 TAFRY 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
28 WE-0501016-5D WASHER 5X10.5X1 k7% 4 & 5X10.5X1 2
20 RC-1021011-KP RETAINING RING 10,2 Co" 2bA% 10.2 1
30 C5-080081F-5H THRUST COLLAR ASM . AFALEY 43 1
31 RE-0700000-KD E-RING 7 Ed 2447 7 ]




6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS

TR

B—s57
28-59-860

r
,,
|
I
-
-



REF.NO _ _NOTE  PART RO. DESCRIPITOMN:  2THTAM BRLeD) LB A H I M A5 ty_ .
| il BIA05S-205%-000 EORRIN F ol |
2 203  E181&-205-000 SHUTTLE rarx |
3 203 BI&IT-205-040 SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM. FhiT Y A%L v3 9 |
4 204  BIBIT-205-0AR SHUTTLE RACE RING ASN. He¥3% +hd ¥ *v1 0 1
5 E1816-210-000 GUIDE PIN AN wEIE M ey (2)
[ EIBIT-I05-0AR SHUTTLE TEIVER SHAFT ASH. YEF X MY EY Y93 0 |
7 05 BIB11-205-0AR SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT AZM, Y I A AT Y30 1
A 205 E1E11-205-040 SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASM. FEV ALY EY3 0 1
g 05  BI&11-205-0AY SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASM, FEP oA Ay hyaw 1

10 205  BIBLI-205-0AZ SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASM, FEY P on AR hrah |
I [35-08205 USCTLLATTAG SHAFT EF LR I
12 138- 16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP Fednt - (23) |
13 1.35-08700 HOOK COVER PRESSER SFRING PIN Aehn' - APInRE ¥ I
14 135-08809 HOOKE COVER PRESSER SPRING A ednt - E¥IM R A |
15 135-08908 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B hehn - A¥In 2 B L
1 ET4TT-R0d- RE h K BER R 08 <R - & p0we & T
17 B180O2-210-000 CRANKE ROD e il 1
12 B1503-210-000 BUSHING, REAR 2Ry & YEOARL 1
L4 B1EQ4-280-040 THRUST COLLAR ASM, EA7UT IF3pAhF-0T 4 52 1
20 203  BI&05-980-000 OSCILLATOR 713 1
z ETEOE-9ED-000 LOWER SHAFT THRUST WASHER TR AGAFRATT- 1
22 E1ADS-SR0-000 SHUTTLE MEEDLE QOUTER BING 3 R S - B 1
23 BLE14-980-000 SHUTTLE b 1
X B8 1S-980- 000 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING b 1 1
25 B1819-280-000 SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT AAF W FI-Er A 1
20 - BIEMT- = Al Fof A T35 7 A¥L T97 =% |
27 B1821-280-000 INNER HOOK PRESSER, LEFT Ty A%L v W 1
25 B1823-280-000 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING Ah T AL o} x
24 CR-0789101A-5H THRUST COLLAR ASH, D=7.94 W=10 I37p0%S D=T.94 W=10 %3 1
ah Cs-0B00BIR-5H THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=F.0 W=H 32k D=8 W= = 1
]| KRR RIS XOT™ 1/4-40 DFIFIIE 174-40 T
12 FS-0250162-KH SPRING PIN 2.5X16 IFivi ey 2 BXKIA 2
33 S0-0801021-TF HINGE SCREW D= 8 =1, 2 & uie D=3 H=10_2 ]
14 SS-6060410-TF SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 >33 3/32-56 L=3.5 2
15 55-G091510-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=15_0 k335" 9/64-40 L=15 i
B 1 R - AT L=4.5 FAFF TI/54-40 [=2.5 ]
¥ S5-T110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 FAEFES 11/64-40 L=T_ 8 i
KE SE-G1xI212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.00 o¥FyTH#E bk 3/16-28 L=12 |
39 53-6151220-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 k333 15/64-28 L=11.5 I
40 LE5-T110510-5P SUREW  11/64-40 L=5 FREF2S 11/64-40 L= 5 I
D ES-T1TTTI0-TP SCREW 11/64-40 =105 TEE7T 11/64-40 L=10.5 T
42 585-H150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FAZI" 15/64-28 L=8 1
43 WP-0952616- 5D WASHER 9.5X14,8X2 6 k5% & & 9.5K14.8X2.6 1
44 0% B2425-210-0A0 NEEDLE PLATE ASM. nlge 23 1
45 04  B2425-210-0AR NEEDLE PLATE ASM. M2 3 (HEIF) |
EL} -Z10- NEEDLE PLATE e )
47 B2424-210-000 COUNTER KNTFE IF{AT (1)
48 B2421-205-0A0 MOV ING KENIFE ASM. bvARYTT (1}
44 EX4 18- 280-00i MOVING ENIFE LINE [ S T (1)
50 BE2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING %0 Ln -0usr (1)
5| BXaT5- ZR0-TAT IMREAD CUTTER LEVER ASH,, SMAL {FET R - (530 73 Iy
52 BE2414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM.. LARG {R30 Ln - (&) 3 {n
53 S5-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2_2 ¥51% 3/32-56 L=2.2 {2
54 SD-0600101-TP HINGE SCHEW & vise (1]
55 58-T110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TAEFEY 11/64-40 L=7 (1N
BE Aa-olII0-TF SCREW TI/62-20 L= 4.0 ExErX T164-40 T=4 V1]
57 55-7090410-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 ThEFTY 9/64-40 L=3.5 3]
58 B2423-280-004 NOVING ENIFE WASHER A b =A% 93 A (1)
59 05  B2423-280-00R MOV ING ENIFE WASHER E br-AZ # 9" 1 B (13
(1] 205  R2423-280-00C MOVING ENIFE WASHER C [ ¥ i o B N (1)
[ WP-U450546-5F WASHER |53 45 3 1]
62 BZ417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT {h&U Lns -5 4 (1
63 203 B2A2G-210-004 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1_6 AT L L1
(] 04 B2426-210-00B NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 nATHY £} (1}
[t S5- 11 10640- TR SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5_5 3335 11/64-40 L=5.5 i
(i3 ETET - E05- 000 EHUTTLE TRIVER | SETIE T
67 =02  BISET-280-000 BEORRIN F ol I
GE 204  B1818-205-00E SHUTTLE (H-TAFE) H23a% #d & v 1
GY =01  B182Z8-205-0A0 BOBEIN CASE A3M, - 3 A O Y F 1
70 204 DIBOS-MLE-HOO OSCILLATING ROCK SHAFT FT03 1
1 =02 EIBIE-9B0- i W, TRACTHG FE 27-4 03 (P07vd -7 ) T
NOTE {32 =01, .. EXCEPT KOREA ME %R <
202 .. _FOR KEOREA = R
203, . FOR 205058,/ MGC55 Z0SCSS,/206CE55H
04, , . FOR 205CHS/206CHS Z0ACHS/206CHS B
205, ... SELECTIVE PART RS

- 10 —




7. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
7 AE R

- 11 —



NOTE (i)

201, .. .FOR 205C55, 206058
z02. ... FOR 205CHS /206CHS

-1 =

F05CS5,/ 206055
205CHS/206CHS

REF.NO _NOTE ___PART WO, _ . DESCRIPTILON _________] - AT Sar. Faliataviate aty
1 B2102-205-004 WIPER ARM TN —BF 1
2 B2107-205-000 WIPER 74N |
3 B2101-205-000  SOLENOID iR g 39 1
4 B2110-205-000 WIPER INSTALLING LRI |
5 B2103-205-000 WIPER LINK iR Wyk 1
fi NN-6040003-5C  NUT N4 nyArFTL Ma 2
7 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 DFha+4h 11/64-40 2
8 $S-T111120-8F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 ThEFEY 11/64-40 L=10.5 1
g SD-0600181-TP  HINGE SCREW IS 3
10 W5-0410002-K8  SPRING WASHER M4 R DT M4 2
11 WP-0450801-5D  WASHER 4.5X10K0.8 k7% A % 4.5X10X0. 8 2
12 #01 B2302-280-DA0 . SECOND THREAD TENSION ASM. 42 {hF3-3 43 1
13 £02 B2302-205-0A0 TENSION CONTROLLER NO.2 ASM, ThAbIT B f2bFIVY AT ]
14 502 D3112-L4B-B00  TAKE-UP-SPRING {HEAVY) {RRUR 2 (EFYRY) (1)
15 02 B3129-053-000. TENSION SPRING {h#3-¥n" (1)
16 BZ313-280-000  THREAD TENSION ROD, LARGE ThF3-% & 70 1 (1]
17 B2302-280-000 SECOND THREAD TENSION ROD 742 fhFI-3F - (1)
I 201 B3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING RN 7 (1)
19 B3107-804-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {h¥3-343 %% (1)

20 B3119-771-000 THREAD TENSION NUT {hFI-339} (1)

a1 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPFER {bF3-345 B{FVP A 1

22 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK {hF3-5%3 (2)

23 201 B3114-232-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING {hF3-¥ 1} (1)

24 B3132-552-000  THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {MFI-3 #3151 (1)

25 $5-8090610-5F  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.9 hA%3* 9/64-40 L=5.9 (1)

26 E2303-280-000 TENSION RELEASE FIN TFIRA b % (1)

27 BE2313-210-000  PIN {baRAE" 1

28 B2303-205-0AA  SOLENOID ASM. {hRA T FYR(23) 1

24 B2303-205-000 SOLENKOID {handed 3o} (1)

30 B2301-205-000  TENSION RELEASE ARM {panAns (1)

31 BE2304-205-000  KNOB - {paid 933 (1)

32 E2104-205-004  SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE FLnt -4 Fwb bUAELE (1)

33 B2105-205-000  GASKET TR RUELE A9y (1)

34 NM-G040003-5C  NUT N4 nehrieh Ma (2)

15 $85-6121220-TF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 k379" 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1)

a6 SS-21T0510-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAF5 11/64-40 L=5 (2)

27 WP-0430800-5C  WASHER M4 k38 A 5 oah Avh M4 (2}

38 W5-0410002-KES  SPRING WASHER M4 N Y N4 (2)

34 D6042-555-B00 PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE By 2-3H0 A7 (2)

40 55-9151740-CF SCREW 15/64-28 L=17 oehyE Ak 15/64-28 L=17 J

41 SS-TITTI20-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 IWETF 11/64-40 L=10.5 4

42 WE-O460556-5D WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 Es# " 3 4. 6XT . 5X0.5 Z

43 B2702-210-000  GUIDE PLATE {hELTYF4R & b |

44 SS-7111120-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 ThEFEY 11/64-40 L=10.5 2

45 WP-0450801-50  WASHER 4.5X10%0.8 v5# 43 4.5X10%X0. 8 2

46 B2302-205-000 FIN, LARG {hIRAE" Y B 1 1



8. X-Y COMPONENTS (1)

X—YH4&E (1)




REF. NO  NOTE __ _PART NO. . DESCRIPTLON _________._. YN A AN TS Qty_ _
1 BE2501-205-AB0-A X-Y TABLE ASM. X-YF-7" Mrya t93 1
9 B2501-205-0A0-4 X-Y TABLE ASM. N-YF-7" (¥ ¥) (1)
3 B2501-205-000 X FIXED RACE Xa7{l-2 (1)
4 B2521-210-000-4 Y BALL GAUGE & - - (2)
5 B2512-205-000 X TIMING BELT XE{3v8 A" A (1)
5 BE2502-205-000 RACE TABLE ST R (1
7 B2507-210-000 X STOPPER KR o (2]
4 B2503-210-000 X REMOVAL RACE XAh -2 (2)
9 B2503-205-000 Y REMOVAL RACE Y4h" fl-2 (1)

10 BE2519-205-000 Y FIXED RACE, A Ya7{l-2 A (1)

11 B2520-205-000 ¥ FIAED RACE, B Yi7{b-2 B 1)

12 B2522-205-000 Y BALL GAUGE Y& -4 -3 (2)

13 B2522-210-000 Y STOPPER YA (29

14 BE2527-210-000 BALL F=7" Aavd" -4 (48)

15 NS-6110310-SP _ NUT 11/64-40 Byt 11/64-40 (4)

16 SN-6041402-TP  SCREW M4 L=14 NIAFTHE AF M4 (3)

17 SS-6090620-5F  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 vy 9/64-40 L=6 (8)

18 S8-7T110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 TAEFEY 11/64-40 L=3.5  (4)

14 SS-7T110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 TAESEY 11/64-40 L=8.5 (4)

20 B4007-205-000 X SLIT PLATE XEF0ad 209h{4 (1)

21 SM-6040552-TF  SCREW M4 L=4.5 nahd7HE" A M4 L=4.5 (2)

22 B2504-205-000  BRACKET,A X3 8T Sheh(A) (1)

23 B2505-206-000  BRACKET,B X3 47 3520 (B) (1}

24 B2506-205-A00-4 X DRIVE SHAFT XTp 0% p (1)

25 B2513-205-000  SPROCKET WHEEL Th* 077 D9 (1

26 B2514-205-000 SPROCKET WHEEL ¥ any wA7T oyt (1)

27 B2515-205-000 X BRACKET SHAFT X7 2eby 4 (1)

28 E2516-205-000 COUPLING iyl 0 (1)

29 B2509-210-000 X DELT RECEIVER Xn' ApA#I (1)

30 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING 3 TAY PO (4]

31 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 B33 11/64-40 L=6 (2]

32 SM-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 bAZS (1)

33 SM-5050802-TF  SCREW MSX0.8 L=8 FAZ3 M5X0.8 L=8 ()

34 SM-8050802-TF  SCREW MSX0.8 L=8 FAZ3* M5K0.8 L=8 (2)

35 WE-0820526-5D WASHER &.2X14X0.5 3 A 2 B.2X14X0.5 (4)

16 S8-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 #3373 11/64-40 L=8 2

37 B1124-210-000 Y FIXED COVER YaF{hn" - 1

38 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 mehr+e s MSX0. 58 192 1

19 SM-4055001-5F  SCREW M5 L=50 FAT 3% M5X0 .8 L=50 1

40 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 ey THE Ak M5X0.8 L=16 ;)

41 SS-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 v373° 3/16-28 L=12 4

42 B1123-210-000 Y DRIVE COVER Y{h" frine - 1

- 14 —




9.X-Y COMPONENTS (2)

X=YH&E (2]

- 15 -



REF.NO _NOTE = PARTNO. .. DEESWCIR TR T 0 e stiactngn EraM i BRer s L Qy
] B2510-205-000-A X GUIDE SHAFT L% | A 1
2 B2511-205-000 X GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET X 4h ¥ & #41 1
3 B2524-205-000-A Y REMOVAL SHAFT Yih oo o 1
4 B2525-205-000 Y REMOVAL BRACKET Y{b 93 218 1
5 B2509-T04-000 BUSHING, REAR h-nt 3t 0 ymaAan |
6 E2526-210-000 Y BELT RECEIVER YA RpAYI ]
7 B2517-205-AA0-A Y MOTOR BASE ASM. YE-24 473 l
5 B2517-205-000-A Y MOTOR BASE TE-55" (1)
] B2513-205-000 SPROCKET WHEEL The BT Mreh (1)

10 B2514-205-000 SPROCKET WHEEL T anht wAT oheh (1)
I] B2516-205-000-4 COUFLING A7 Uy 1)
12 E2518-205-000 BRACKET Y3 7 Shah (1)
13 B2523-205-000 Y DRIVE SHAFT Yope B3 2 (1)
14 B2528-205-000 Y TIMING BELT YRV A" bh (1)
15 BE2530-210-000  ADJUSTING PLATE X3 87 349k FIMEYE 4 (1)
16 B2533-205-000 Y BRACKET SHAFT Y7 St 7 (1)
17 N5-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ¥y Eek 11/64-40 (1)
15 WP-0820526-5D  WASHER 8.2X14X%0.5 b3 43 8. 2X14X0.5 (4)
19 SM-8050802-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 hAZ% M5X0.8 L=8 (2)

20 SM-6054002-TN  SCREW M5X0.8 L=40 o¥hrTHE Ak M5X0 .8 L=40 (2)

721 SS-T110910-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 YMFEY 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2]

23 88-9111510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=15 n¥dyE b 11/64-40 L=15 (1)

23 WP-0550800-5F  WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 k3% % 5.5X10X0.8 (2)

24 SM-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FAR (1)

25 SE-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING 73 TAY Iy (4)

26 B2536-205-000 Y BELT BASE Yo' AR o ]

27 N5-6150310-8P  NUT 15/64-28 oahadeh 15/64-28 |

28 85-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 ThEFFY 11/64-40 L=14 4

20 SS-T110910-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 FhEZES 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

30 F2509-704-000  BUSHING, REAR R-ne 3 & tyoian ]

31 S3-TI11810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 b33 11/64-40 L=18 1

32 S5-T121610-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 1=15.5 TheFEy 3/16-28 L=15.5 i

33 $5-6121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k533 3/16-28 1.=15.5 q

34 S$5-8110422-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FARF 11/64-40 L=4 )

35 $5-9150910-5F  SCREW nehrE" A 2

36 WP-0480856-S0 WASHER 4.8X8_4X0.8 k3% 3 4. 8K8.4X0. 8 7

37 B2529-205-AA0-A X STEPPING MOTOR ASM., XEFDATIE Yo =403 i

38 B2529-205-AB0 X STEPPING MOTOR (B) ASM. XEPD 279% w0 £-4 B3 (1)

39 B2529-205-A00  STEPPING MOTOR A20 A7 v -4 (1)

40 HE-0039400-10  PIN-SHAPE TEREMINAL . FEMALE AL RS S AP (4)

4] EST60-452-M00  TUBE if1-T (0.1)

42 D8621-7T61-C0B 6P RECEFTACLE (ELUE) GP LET 200 (T%) (1)

43 SM-8050802-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 hA2%" M5X0.8 L=8 (2)

44 B2529-205-AAA-4 Y STEPPING MOTO ASM. YAODZFHE" Vit B-a0s 1

45 B2529-205-ABA Y STEPPING MOTOR (B) ASM. YA20 ZFHE ¥4 E-4 Bo3 (13

46 E2529-205-400 STEPPING MOTOR 00 AFekt v 1-4 n

47 HE-0039400-10  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE BT wR-330 A7 (4)

18 ES760-452-M00  TUBE 23f1-7 (0.1)

49 HEK-0186200-60  &-POLE CONNECTOR U7 42k 6P (30) (1)

50 SM-8050802-TP . SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 kA M5X0.8 L=8 (2)



10. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

g 1) SR

=17 =



_15_

REF. NO  NOTE _  PART ®O. DESCRIPTLON . __. POy LA PA DT Qry
1 BE2556-205-000  FEED PLATE Ba{4 1
2 B2550-205-0A0-A FEED BRACKET ASM. AIEXNE 4043 1
4 B2550-205-000  FEED BRACKET 2404 4 (1)
4 BE2551-205-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT AIAFITY 3% (1)
5 B2552-205-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT EIARITY EA N (1)
6 B2553-205-0A0-A LIFTING LEVER ASM. RIGHT ATV {335 V¥ 0 (1)
T B2554-205-0A0-A LIFTING LEVER ASM, ,LEFT L p e VESE TR BT 5 b il (1
g B2555-205-000 WORKE CLAMP FOOT HOOK . RIGHT RIERLTHY [2]
g B2557-205-000 LIFTING LEVER fHI7h 7 (1)

10 B2558-205-000 LIFTING LEVER, SMALL THI7H 07 a3 (1)
I B2550-205-000 STUD TFITY 37 05 b v (2)
12 B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW B¥R WA % F3-8939 (2)
13 B2562-205-000 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT AFITS Ln = 5 4 (1)
14 B2563-205-000  WASHER AL 79 WY $ A3 (%)
15 B2544-280-000  WASHER, FOR WORK CLAMP FOOT HO FHL 7HHNY e (2)
16 B2036-372=0000 NIPPER BAR DLOCK SPRING SCREW =9n - BEn Un 3 3 8 1)
17 E1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN v AT ey (2)
18 B2547-980-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT FACE PLATE AIENa 4 7 (1)
19 B2726-761-000-A TENSION SPRING Tod b GFAAN (1)

20 B2545-280-000  PRESSURE SPRING AT 3 (2)

21 SB-7100002-00 SLIDE BEARING ST (1)

22 NS-G110420-5P  NUT 11/64-40 o¥hr+er 11/64-40 (4)

23 SD-0600452-TF  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=4_5 4 y33 D=6 H=4.5 (2)

24 SS-6110650-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.5 k33% 11,/64-40 L=5.5 (2)

25 S5-7T120910-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 TAEFEY 3/16-28 L=9 (4)

26 S585-9121340-CF SCEEW 3/16-28 L=13 pearE’ L 3516-28 L=13 (1]

oL S55-9660940-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8.5 oyhyE &b 1/4-40 L=8.5 (1)

28 SM-B0G1002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 o¥hr7HE" Ak M6 L=10 2

25 SM-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 n¥hoT#E" Ah M6 L=20 )

30 WP-0G21016-8D  WASHER 6.2X13XI E5¥ % 6.2X13X1 2

3 WP-0G510001-SC  WASHER T 2



11. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
iR

-G -



REF. K0  ROTE P dn" Ny, [_l }"_‘w_f_ el lonN ¥ - W s A L T TR T '_21_\'_ #
1 B3506-205-0A0 OIL FELT SUFPORTING PLATE ASM. 4793 £20an v v~:'ﬁ |
i B3503-205-0A0 FELT HOLDER ASM. hunad 71k Y¥a |
3 B3522-210-0A0 OIL FELT ASM, i vhv NI TIA} rz 1
4 135-28807 HOOK OIL WICK STOPPER A IrayvhA A |
5 135-29607 SHUTTLE PACKING ARd T mo9dy 2
B “EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-708 VIRV B0 ]
7 B3501-210-000 OIL GAUGE FAMT -3 1
8 B3502-210-0A0  OIL WICK nUE 0 FEyrIvy FE 1
g B3504-210-000 OIL WICK HOLDER EIg3q%8 1%V AL |
10 B3505-210-0A0 OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE ASM. FRYFOY N ¥2hafh hya g 1
11 B3507-210-000 OIL FELT FA703 X2017LhN BEE
12 55-9110543-CP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.3 pIhyE Ab 11/64-40 L=5.3 1
13 B3518-210-000 OIL SPONGE FYET Yy £202 At {0-Y 1
|4 B3502-280-000 LUBRKICAT L - TANECFELT 51=-19%% TIkp 1
15 B3504-280-000  SHUTTLE FELT x5 7 7IAK 1
16 B3505%- 250 -000 SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE }.*}!f'.l'.i' e 1
T B3S08-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE By FI1-244 1
18 D1630-555-500 CORD HOLDER 5 +#ﬁ¢J 74710 RHI 1
19 B4110-522-000 SPRING BIIFN 3 1

20 B3513-210-040 OIL WICK ASM. Bt r STAGALYY A3

2 B3514-210-0A0 OIL WICK ASM. THUE T ThARRIYY 7% ]

23 EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-70S FUYAN YL 6O I

23 $5-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ThE333" 11/64-40 L= 5 ]

24 EP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE T T 1.1

25 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 13y 1.1

26 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK 15 0.8
27 $5-6080440-SP . SCREN. 9/64-40 L= 4.0 k333 9/64-40 L=4 2
28 S85-6002120-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 k33%* 9/64-40 L=21,2 |
24 85-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L'll k333 11/64-40 L=11 |

30 $5-4110715-SP . SCREW 11/64-40 L=T Fa 33 11/64-40 L=7 I
1l S5-7110710-SP  SCREW 11,/64-40 L S35 11,/64-40 L ]

32 $5-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L- ? TheT23 11/64-40 L=T 2

33 §5-7110710-8P  SCREW 11,/64-40 [=r Th3iy 11/64-40 L=T 2

34 S55-T110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 33 11/64-40 L=T |

35 WP-0621016-5D WASHER 6. 2X13X%1 Ead i &2 6_2X13X1 |

— ) —




12. SENSOR COMPONENTS

TR

32
———— = ==

%Fﬂ?

=91 =



REF. WO =~ NOTE ~ PART RO. . DESCRIFPTLON —___.... L L ¥ SR A (17 ] Qry . .
| BA004-205-040 Y SLIT PLATE ASM. Xtyd- pIoh{s 43 1
2 B4004-205-000 X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Kevd L 09hg4 (1)
3 MB604-511-040 X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Xty#- &0 v 23 (1)
4 B4011-210-000  SPACER En YTAt -3 (4)
5 SM-6031010-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 k333 M3X0.5 L=10 (4)
B WP-0330501-5B  WASHER M3 BS¥ I § b &7k M3 (4)
T B4005-210-0A0 Y HOME POSITION SENSOR ASM, Y4 ¥ry Eu¥ 732 |
8 B4005-210-000 Y HOME POSITION SENSOR PLATE Yo YFy EvE RITh(R (1)
9 B4011-210-000  SPACER R L (2)

10 MAGO6-510-04A0  SENSOR CIRCULT BOARD ASM. 2 Eud-gn w(2)43 (1)
11 WP-0330501-5B  WASIHER M3 b5 0 & 30 &4 N3 (2)
12 SM-6031010-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 k5333 M3X0.5 L=10 (2)
13 B4006-210-0A0 Y REMOVAL SENSOR ASM, LEA S LAV &8 3 £ 1
14 B4006-210-000 Y REMOVAL SENSOR PLATE EA LAV L Y LTS (1)
5] B4011-210-000 _SPACER ZNT yAnt -4 (2]
15 MSG07-510-0A0  SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASN. 3 &N Y(3)73 1)
T WP-0330501-5B  WASHER M3 E3¥ D 3 3h 2N M3 (2)
18 SM-6031010-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 k5333 M3X0.5 L=10 (2)
19 B40DS-205-0A0 Y SLIT PLATE ASM. Yhoah ZN¥h4E I3 1
20 BA008-205-000 Y SLIT PLATE YHdah ANYE44 (1)
7] B4009-210-000 ¥ SLIT PLATE BOSS YE%a% 209F{45 2 (1
22 B4010-210-000 Y SLIT ADJUSTING PLATE Yhoah Z09h FI0EAL4 (1)

23 $5-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 IhEFEY 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)

24 55-7110510-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ThEFEF 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)

25 55-8090670-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5 FAFYT 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1)

26 WP-0330501-SB  WASHER M3 ES¥ I 3 20 k74 N3 (1)

27 55-7T110840-SFP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TAEFEF 11/64-40 L=7. 8 8

28 SS-T110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 THEFEY 11/64-40 L=7.8 9

29 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TMEFEY 11/64-40 L=7.8 7

30 WP-0450801-8SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 B34 4 % 4.5X10%0. 8 2

31 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10%0.8 k54 & 3 4.5X10X0.8 2

32 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4, 5X10X0.8 k34 o 3 4.5X10X0. 8 9

33 B4130-205-0A0  SENSOR CORD ASM. 7 Tud-a-p FE ]

34 HE-0126001-50  NYLON PLUG 15P 7' 55 15P (1]

35 B4135-205-0A0 X SENSOR CORD ASM. Xev¥- 1-p° 23 (1)

a6 B4140-205-0A0  SENSOR CORD ASW, YR et v Ev¥-a-1 e (1)

37 B4160-205-040 ¥ SENSOR CORD ASM. Y5 yEY Ev¥-a-p 03 (1)

58 B4150-205-040  SENSOR PLATE ASM, AbEL FyFny B3 (1)

39 B4170-205-040  FRAME SOLENOID CONNECTOR ASM. A P e & 25 1

40) HE-0174201-5 15-POLE CONNECTOR W7 448 15P (31) i1

41 D6042-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE kT y B-3FE A7 (3

42 HW-1003205-40  SPIRAL WIRE R U/E4D AN L3R by {0.2)

43 HP- IAG4PEC-12  SOLDERLESS TERMINAL THFY IRy (1)

44 HW-1004706-60 VINYL ELECTRIC WIRE b z-1F iy (0.1)

45 BE4180-2056-0A0 STOPPER CORD ASM. [ L b e ) N )

46 D2112-5685-B00 . CORD HOLDER, LARGE I-5° hADFE A ]

47 HX-0012300-0B  CABLE CLIP -7 R i

48 HX-0012300-04 CABLE CLIP T BT 4

49 55-7090850-SF  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 TAEFEY 9/64-40 L 1

50 §8-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=T +a° 33 11/64-40 L= 4
5l SM-4030855-SN  SCREW M3 L=8.0 Fa 35 M3 L=§ ' 1
L2 WP-0330501-58 WASHER M3 k% 43 Eh Tk M3 1
53 55-7150740-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 TAEFRY" 15/64-28 L=7 ]
54 EA-9502B05-00  CABLE CLIP -7t A0E T ]
55 E2703-210-000  BUSHING {PELTVFLR 7 992 1
56 E1124-205-0A0 EARTH CORD ASN, ISP 1
57 D261 1-555-B00-A CABLE HOLDER Fo7m R hARFS 2

—FY



13. TABLE COMPONENTS

i LRI ER

- 00—



REF. RO  NOTE _ _PART MO, - VIO RIEIPLENTOANG SRS 27 -F e LG R TR NG BN Qty
1 01 DB8201-205-0AA-A TABLE ASM. F-7 (3 1
2 201 B8201-205-00A-A TABLE -7 & (1)
3 B2203-205-000-A TABLE EARTH PLATE F=7" A7-2{4 (1)
4 z01 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT kiR 3 HHI (2)
5 z01 SK-3311600-5C  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=1§ YAEZ:Y D=3.1 L=16 (6)
6 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER kX3 ¥ApIN - n
i 2001 B8210-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL % (2020) (2)
4 BE&202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT T 57% (1)
9 SK-3311600-8C  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 ThE733" D=3.1 L=I6 (2)

10 201 111-55108 DRANER kS ¥ (1)

11 MO640-510-00A CABLE CLIF k-7 AT (2)

12 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 TAEXEY D=3.8 L=20 (4)

13 E9567-319-000 EARTH MARK 7-2 9-7 (1)
14 201 BBI01-205-0AA-A T STAND-ASM! T¥ros91 0 1

15 111-57666 UPPER STAND ASM., RIGHT UES TR R LS (1)

16 111-57765 UPPER STAND ASM., LEFT TIEFIAE 0 b0 (1)

17 111-57963 LOWER LEG, RIGHT YFINEIT G B3 (1

18 111-58060 LOWER LEG, LEFT YFINFST G RAT ) (1)
19 11-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 31 ¥¥20 (1)

20 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT Y4 ¥Fah (1)

21 111-58607 RUBEER CAP e S O BT (4)

22 170-07402 NUT 445744} (2)

23 WP-1302501-5E  WASHER M12 il (4)

24 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 NOFEOAT R 12.5XK21,.5%3 (4)

25 BE8150-210-000 CASTER F-7" b3y Ak (4)

76 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE TS (23

27 SL-9082093-S5E  SCREW - # 0 209075 Kb (12)

28 01  MAD- 11108800 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME BOLT FI RUIES 4 E M) 4

29 01 WP-0641601-5C WASHER b3 A 3h 594 MG 4

30 01 WS-0610002-KEN __ SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AR NG 4

31 01 NM-GOGDDO1-SC  NUT MG ovhrEYh M6 132 4

NOTE (#£32)

z01....FOR WITH STAND UNIT

B 5 5 2 {1 B



14. AMS—-206C EXCLUSIVE PARTS (PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS)
AMS—-206C HEAHHG (i ZREE)

((((E e

e

24 s
=
=':r.
£
=

25—

26

- 95 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE = PARTNO. DAERSREVRALIPRIRL 0SS HTOJD) 215 A AVBIAD%A. 0808 aty_

| Bl615-206-0B0 SUSPENSTON LINK ASNM, FAARITY Uy B3 1
2 SD-0G00361-5P HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.6 T w3y D=6 H=3. 6 (1)
3 B1615-206-0A0 LINK GULDE BRACKET ASM. FHARIUYS & fb y¥am (1}
4 B1619-210-040-A WIRE ASM, FhERL P4Y-dya 0 (1)
5 B1617-210-000 SPRING SUSPENSION B FHAARITY A 3T B (1)
B NS-6120310-5F NUT 3/16-28 n¥RrFe 3716-28 (T}
7 SD-0600321-5P HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 4 w3y D=6 H=1.2 (1)
& BEIG16-210-000 SUSPENSION LINK HERITY Vs (n
q E1618-206-000 COMNECTING LINK PLATE HIRITY Wyl 0h{4 (1)
1) B1616-206-000 SUSPENSION LINK k4T T8 UYIB (1)
11 SS-T110710-5F SCREW 11,/64-40 L=7 TAETRY 11,64-40 L=7 1
12 SD-0600411-TP HINGE SCREW H=6 W=4.1 i w3y H=6 W=4 ] (n
13 B1622-210-A00 WIRE PRESSER CLAMP FREFIOSE-aT (1)
14 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 nehrdek 3/16-28 (1)
15 55-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 TAREFEY 11/64-40 L=5. 5 2
It E&-7000020- 5P SCREW %/64-40 L= 5.5 IMTFEY 9/64-40 L=8.5 ]
|7 RE-0320000-K0 E-RING 3.2 Ed apiAv 3.2 2
15 B1603-210-040 PRESSER FOLLOW ARM ASM. FARRT 3 ath aer ry1 R I
149 SD-0640191-TP HINGE SCREW H=6_35 W=1.0 B33 H=6,35 W=1.9 1
20 B1GOT-210-000 INTERMEDIATE FRESSER ROD Hhi®royh 1
71 BIB0%-227-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR I9I F3-£939° ]
22 110-71701 NUT TRI Fabky 1y Fob I
23 B1510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR 18I Ty - |
74 BIGL1-210-000 SPRING FhEdIn |
25 EI501-127-000 PRESSER BAR i - 1
76 BIG0Z-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER AEIE - I9AAN 1
27 $%-7001110-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 TAEFEY 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
28 E1601-206-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER, A FH3%I A 1
24 B162Z6-210-000 SPRING +HARITE At 2 1
30 B1612-206-000 SUSPENSION SCREW FHRRITE AT 3y !

3l NS-6150430-5P NUT 15/64-2§ o7 FrE 15/64-28 I

a2 BIGO%-210-0A0-A CAM ASM, FhRHIAA(#32) i
33 BIGI0-210-000-A CAM INSTALLING BASE FAARIHRIF{A Cr)
34 N5-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 o¥hy+9h 3/16-28 (1}
a5 BIG09-210-000 CAM Ft4ThA (1)
36 SD-0640391-TP "HTRGE SCREW D= 6.5 1I= 4.9 B33 D=6.35 B=3.9 [§)]
a7 E1606-210-000 ROLLER Fhidran 1
38 RE-0400000- K0 E-RING 4 Ed" 4147 4 1
39 RE-0320000-K0 E-RING 3.2 Ed" 247 3.2 |
40 WE-0451026-5H WASHER b33 3 3 |
Fi BIRAZ-Z10-000 ROLLER iz b hF ¥ ran |
42 55-7150940-5P SCREW 15/G4-28 L=9 ThEFEY 15/64-28 L=9 |
43 55-7091410-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 TREFEY 9/64-40 L=13.5 i
44 B1602-206-040 PRESSER DRIVE ARM ASM._ HHRRIL Sb 0¥ A¥T 0 1
45 BIGZ2-210-A00 WIRE PRESSER CLAMP FEARITL Y -2FuT l
46 SE-7110710-5F SCREW [1/64-20 L=7 AR 1176440 L=7 1
a7 S5-T7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 TAEF3I 11/64-40 L=8. 5 2
48 B1G2T-210-000 WIRE SUPPORT BRACKET FARRIVIY AT144 1
49 B1G28-210-0AB SOLENOID ASMN. A FHAFIVY 3R 03) 1
50 Bl1628-210-008 SOLENDID FHARIVS 37} (1)
51 BIG31-Z10-000 SOLENDID INSTALLING BRACKET THEEL T4 34} hUSRSY (1)
52 WP-0B50876- 5D WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 vF# 4 3 6,5X13%0.3 (2)
53 NM-GOE0003-5C NUT M6 ayhetsb M6 (2)
54 DE042 - 555-B00 PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE B Y 4-ZHp A2 (2)
55 S5-G151812-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 nha7dd Ak 15/64-28 oy
SR EI629-210-000 SOLENOTD AEM FRRRT T RO (1
57 E1G30-210-000 SOLENOID ARM PLATE FhART 78 RPROT 44 (1}
S8 5D-0640323-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6_35 H= 3.2 4 wiy D=6,35 H=3.2 (1)
50 NS-6620310-5P NUT 3/16-32 nehrteh 3/16-32 2
] 55-9151160-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 p¥hads AF 15/64-28 L=115 2
Bl L1625~ 206 -000 GUIDE PLATF, FAEeLir B AR A |
G S5-TLI0T710-5P SCRER 11/64-40 L=7 TAETFE" L 1/64-40 L=T 2
3 B1507-552-000 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET tRIE -4 % ]
54 85-T111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TREFFS 11/64-40 L=14 1
65 WP -0430800-5C WASHER M4 IR L3 3h Rvh M4 2
G R1634-210-000 FINGER GUARD 2K & - i
67 WE-0502616-50 WASHER (I I

— [ =



15. AMS—206C EXCLUSIVE PARTS (CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS)
AMS—-206C HHES&MA (X SEER)

— T -



REF, N0 NOTE _ _PART BO. DESCRIPTLON 1 A R M X H s - Qry
| E2550-206-0A0-A FEED BRACKET RAAPVA £(93) 1
a NS-6110420-SF  NUT 11,/64-40 o¥hrYh 11/64-40 (4)
3 B2553-205-0A0-A LIFTING LEVER ASM, ,RIGHT b AU VEEE TEE ST L Rl (1)
4 B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW EFR WA R FI-vRY (2)
7 E2545-280-000 PRESSURE SPRING /AT N 3 (2)
6 5D-0600452-TF HINGE SCREW D=6 H=4.5 ¥ y3i¥ D=6 H=4.5 (2]
7 BE2565-205-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT HOOE, RIGHT ES 8 a B (2]
4 B2544-280-000 WASHER, FOR WORK CLAMP FOOT HO 4T 7HHY (23
g BE2563-205-000 WASHER RIAFL 7Y R VA (23

10 B2551-206-0A4 FEEDING FRAME ASM. {PR{ZIRRITIAN W4403 (1)

11 $8-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ThEFE3* 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)

12 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4 .8X8.4X0.8 b3 4" & 4 8X8.4X0.8 (2)
13 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN A 5 5 A I (2)
14 8§-7120910-8SP  SCREW . 3/16-28 L=9 ThEFFY 3/16-28 L=9 (4]
15 B2547-980-000 ~ WORK CLAMP FOOT FACE PLATFE r i A (1)
16 55-6110660-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.5 k539 11,/64-40 L=5.5 Z)
17 B2559-205-000  STUD FHITH T 05 'y (2)
18 $5-9121340-CF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=13 n¥hrE A 3/16-28 L=13 (1)
14 B2558-205-000 LIFTING LEVER, SMALL HITF 07 yay (1)

20 B2726-7T61-000-4 TENSION SPRING TuTEN OFAAN (1)

7] B2036-372-000 NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING SCREW =9 - B Un F 5 7 1]

23 B2550-205-000 FEED BRACKET A0 4 (1)

23 SE-T100002-00  SLIDE BEARING I3 ¥ a0n {1)

24 B2562-205-000  LIFTING LEVER SHAFT ARITH Lnt - 3 8 (1)

25 B2557-205-000 LIFTING LEVER FeI7H B3 (N

76 S5-9660940-TF  SCREW 1,/4-40 L=8.5 ofhrE AF 1/4-40 L=8.5 (1)

ok B2554-205-0A0-A LIFTING LEVER ASM. LEFT b et VTN o DTS b (1)

28 SM-6062002-TF  SCREW M6 L=20 OFhrTHE" AL MG L=20 2

29 WP-0621016-8D  WASHER 6.2X13X] b3 b 6. 2X13X] 2

30 BE2556-206-000 FEED PLATE 3444 1

3l SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 o#h a7k A M6 L=10 2

32 WE-0G651001-8C  WASHER Sa 2

— 98 —



16. AMS—-206C EXCLUSIVE PARTS
AMS-206C W HIEGR

— 99 —



REF. O _NOTE ~ PART RO. DESCRIPTLON . _____ . Eracdandny AT 1o Qary
1 E1105-210-0A4 FACE PLATE ASM, A¥7 I - (#3) ]
z $5-7090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 TAEF3Y 9/64-40 L=4.5 I
3 WP-0371016-5D WASHER 3.7X8X1 ¥ 3 3. 7X8X1 1
4 B3520-210-0A0  OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE ASM. FHARI ¥av24{4 A3 0 1
5 B3516-210-000 OIL WICK AYT 23y 1
G BIZ06-210-000 COUNTERWEIGHT ¥O7{{ 1
7 BE4110-206-AAA  FRAME SWITCH BASE ASM. b7 2L 9F RIS £(73) 1
5 B4110-210-000  FRAME SWITCH BASE M7 T 9E RUwAR o (1)
i B4115-206-0A0 SWITCH CORD ASM, M7 Z{9FI-b" 43 (1)

10 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND R T N (1)

11 DG042-555-B00 PIN TERMINAL . FEMALE kT Y R-3FN A (4)

12 E8TA0-452-H00 TUBE 13F1-7 (0.4)
13 EBT60-452-F00  TUBE A3F1-7 (0.1)
14 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH FUR VA{eF (1)
15 HA-0013500-00  PUSH-BUTTON SWITCH Rk AvA{YF (1)
16 E1133-210-00F OPERATION PANEL MOT AfwFATRY (1)
17 B1406-210-000 THREAD GUIDE A nE T TRTY R A |
| 8 S8=T110710-SF SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 T3S 11/64-40 L=7 2
19 SL-4040891-5C  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 0 iv% 4013 N4 L=3 2

20 55-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 TAEFEY® 1/8-44 L=4.5 1

21 E1128-210-000 COVER b=7" Z{9F R U954 {0 - ]

22 B1703-206-0A0-4 LOWERING ARM ASM. A A3 OT (A)rdT 0 1

23 P5S-0300132-KH  SPRING PIN 3X13 27 Wud gty |

24 113-92107 OIL PUMP SUPPORT Y7 R ¥Fan 1

25 55-6121610-TF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 ¥733 3/16-28 L=15.5 !

26 BI7T04-210-000 LOWERING ARM B X35 97 B 1

27 SD-0720332-5F  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 Y4y D=T7.24 H=3.3 2

78 B1702-210-000 LOWERING ROD FE%r pep 1

29 BI705-210-040 PRESSER ARM ASM. C 3%k 07 C y93° 9 1

30 E1707-206-000 SPRING AI74 b -t ]

3l B1401-210-000 NEEDLE BAR nE o 1

32 B1112-206-000 NEEDLE PLATE AUXILARY COVER nA SER Fhn - 1

33 B1113-206-000 RIGHT COVER N BEET 3hnt - BT 3% |

34 Bl120-206-000  LEFT COVER nILAEER g - $4T b4 ) 1

35 S5-6120940-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 1.=9 k333" 3/16-28 L=9 4

16 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.G5%8%0.5 k3% 4 F 4.5X8X0.5 4

37 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k733" 11/64-40 L=6 4

38 E1402-210-000  BUSHING, UPPER nE o arAan 1

= 30 —



17. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
a2 b O—iiRy 7 AR

r-————~~H~/~"~FHF~~""~""~"~ "~ "~""~“"~“"“""7"“"~“"*™/"/"/"7/77— I
o S A | o4 E . ﬁ; i I? |
. | o :

33—+

E &

|
b

| —

32

13 1412.

e Gama e e T RN B e — —

| & o |
o [ O
L + =
20 O ‘ﬁ?————zi
o) i““mqh
| 0 -
U AN
@' —-23-23

'Dr-_l_..lr_ll___—_'ﬂ'

7 T




REF.NO _NOTE = _PART MO. . DESCRIPTILON _____._ ... Erodraadn s Torra Rty
1 201 MB510-519-AA0  CONTROL BOX ASM. FE IR 7 032 1
2 502 M8510-519-BA0  CONTROL BOX ASM. % ARt 243 1
3 MIO02-511-0AA  CONTROL BOX COVER ASM. FOUWE F4IT 7R(0T) (1)
4 M8601-519-A40  MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD (A) ASM. MAIN $r° Y (A)73 (1)
5 E9672-452-000  FUSE 34 k2-2° 34 (1)
6 EQGLI-601-000 FUSE 1A FI-2" 1A (1)
7 M8528-511-040  SOLENOID CORD ASM. LML F1dr{a-} 43 (1)
8 M8522-511-040 CLUTCH BRAKE CORD ASM. F59F 7 L-%3-p 43 (1)
9 M8529-511-0A0  SENSOR CORD ASM. byd- Fadh{a-1 432 (1)
10 M8523-511-0A0  SYNCHRONIZER CORD ASM. Yurnd{d - 13-} 43 (1)
11 175-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE 1-b FA{E 1)

12 HL-0106200-03  IC IC (1)

13 M8524-511-0A0 PEDAL SWITCH CORD ASM. SR o 2 s e I (1)

14 HL-0087300-56  IC IC (1)
15 £01 M8532-519-AA0  POWER TRANSFORMER [A) ASM. Four YRy R(A)YS (1)
16 £02 MB532-519-BA0  POWER TRANSFORMER (B) ASM. F oy YpEyA(B) 73 (1)
17 M8533-511-0A0  FAN ASM. Ty ¥ (1)
18 M8603-519-0A0  P.C BOARD ASM. /L E VT E: (1)
19 HX-0040700-00  BUSH T ¥ (1)

20 HA-0024700-10  SWITCH BUTTON  GREEN Z{HE 38y IR (1)

71 HX-0018700-00 KNOB It 7h ¥vs (1)

29 HA-0012300-10  COLOR CAP B7-%re 7 (1)

23 HA-0022700-2A  SWITCH CAP TAHF YT (2)

24 HA-0022700-20  SWITCH CAP A{¥F 97 (1)

25 HA-0022700-10  SWITCH BASE T{IF A" =2 (3)

76 M3007-511-000  LABEL 00 LA IR (1)

L MES08-301-000  NYLATCH 74 bA H (1)

28 ME519-511-0A0  POWER PLATE ASM. FUET YA Y 43 (1)

29 HF-0014007-00 TIME LAG FUSE TA 470 k1-7 TA (2)

30 M8530-511-0A0  PULSE MOTOR CORD ASM. NAT -8 FI0h{ 3-p 03 (1)

31 MEGOZ-511-AA0  PMDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, PHDCEN Y03 (1)

32 GPE-5T0010B0 PEDAL SWITCH ASM . a8 AR{9F D3 1

NOTE (iEad)

z0L....FOR 100V~ 240V
Z02....FOR 220V~ 440V

—i82 -

100V ~240V 1
220V~ 440V H




18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
BT THHEMER

| 111-85055 THREAD STAND ASM. {haFyad F3 ]
2 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER {he% LR A (2]
3 £3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN IS EVEF (2)
4 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION ISEVES (2)
5 111-85006 SPOOL REST ARM {ha0h7 (1)
G SM-4051405-5E  SCREW M5 L=14 Far 235 MG L=14 (2)
7 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {raFnF yihe (2)
4 BE3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD CAP {PAFE -5poT (1)
g 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. {ra7{rTud 22 (1)
10 111-85204 S$POOL REST ROD,UPPER {haFE o 0 (1)
1 E3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {pAFE -9%"F (1)
12 SM-4051405-5E  SCREW M5 L=14 Far 33y M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-GO50001-SE  NUT M5 myhadeh M5 ()
14 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER {haFE 7 34 (1)
15 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 mihaFeh M5 (2)
16 B3317-704-000 NUT {75 - FAFTE (1}
17 WP-1612616-8E  WASHER 16X30%2.6 k3 3 (2)
18 MAD- 11532000 CORD STAPLE 1-b ZFIT A (3]
19 NM-G050001-SE  NUT M5 oeEr+eh M5 (2)

_3‘3_.



19. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
1 Im S '

KEF. NO ~ NOTE _ _PART NO. VESEGHRMEPESEDEN S = & .. Qry
1 B9101-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX 7V FEvnc |
2 135-25506 GREASE TUBE 5 0 -2£297 1
3 B2564-215-000 SPONGE RIARL YhUY 2k vy 1
4 B9I121-012-000 OIL CAN 77 5¢ v 1
5 NM-6050001-8C  NUT M5 m¥haFeh MEX0 .8 191 ]
A 135-51254 SAFTY PLATE ASM. TYE ¥ 7 L-F(I¥T ) 1
7 135-51205 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE ToE Y7 b=p BOYFE 4 (1}
g B3120-372-000  SAFETY PLATE Ve Y 7 b (1)
g B3121-372-000  SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE Tul"y 7 L= pOA{H (1)
10 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING TeE' Y 7 b-F EM ¥t R (1)
i1 PS-0200062-KH SFRING PIN 2i6 AT U vy 2X6 (1)
12 SS-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fa' 33" 11/64-40 L=7 (2}
13 S8-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=T AR 11/64-40 L=T (2)
14 NS-G110210-8F  NUT L1/64-40 BFRFFIE 11/64-40 (1)
15 WP-0450801-5D  WASHER 4.5X10X0_8 k¥ 0 3 4,5%10X0.8 (2)
16 SD-0601021-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10_7 3 %33 D=6 H=10. 2 (1)
17 BIG606-352-000  TENSION SPRING RACK B kA nT 3dy B (1)
18 NS-6120310-8P  NUT 3/16-28 oyhrEeh 3/16-28 (1)
19 WP-0740516-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 E% 3 T.4X11,8%0.5 (1)

- 34 —




20.OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (1)
AT a Bk (1)

8~10

o



REF.NO _NOTE ___PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION _o_ (i 20vd BOFWM OO WA JAMO iy i
l BE1601-210=-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A FHE4I A 1
pl B160O1-210-00B INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B +ht¥: B ]
3 BIG6O1-210-00D INTERMEDIATE PRESSER D Hhitzr D l
4 BIGO1-210-00C INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C thidr C 1
5 B2426-210-008 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 TN b |
6 B2426-210-00C NEEDLE NOLE GUIDE D=1.6 AITHY b 1
T B242G-210-00D MEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2 4 RITHE A 2,430 l
& B2551-205-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT AIARITY 3% 1
4 B2551-205-B00 WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT FAghyL A0 TIFFITI(ZRT ) ]

10 B2551-205-C00 WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT ANFZDYIOTIARITY (3% ) |
[ 1 B2552-205-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT ASAFITY b0 ) ]
| 2 B2552-205-B00 WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT YR AT (e 0) l
13 B2552-205-C00 WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT ADFRDyAGASARITY (k2 0) i
14 B2556-205-000 FEED PLATE 44 ]
1a B25b6-205-B00 FEED PLATE FA0hyh AII4fa ]
16 B2556- 205-C00 FEED PLATE AWe by atniafa i
17 B2556-206-0X0 FEED PLATE BLANE YRR ¥ 13 1
18 B2556-206-0Y0 FEED PLATE BLANK Fa{8% % TV l
19 B2553-206-0X0 FEEDING FRAM BLANK ATV TIE ¥ Y |

20 B2553-206-0%0 FEEDING FEAM BLANE AIAHIVRTIE % 71 l

21 B2572-206-0X0 FEEDING FRAM BLANE. RIGHT L M S Al R i

22 B2Ry2=-206=-070 FEEDING FEAM BLANK, RIGHT ERV A E S S A E S I

23 B2573-206-0X0 FEEDING FRAM BLANE ., LEFT 7wl RAARIVE TSR B 1

24 B2ET3-206-0Y0 FEEDING FRAM BLANK, LEFT 70w AR ARRIYLTRE # T 1

25 = B2570-206-040 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. RIGHT 70y AT AN I Ah¥a 0 |

26 = B25T1-206-04 WORE CLAMP FOOT ASM. LEFT 70 WNhT AXFITIAN WL AT G l

27 B2551-206-040 FEEDING FRAME ASM. VA4 AAH4T THAN 048 &2 i

28 B2556- 206-000 FEED PLATE rafa |

29 B2557-206-0AD0 PLASTIC BLANK PLATE ASM. LARGE T FRAFIATIERL T Sy ez 1

30 B2ERT-210-000 MATERTAL PLATE A AIARIIN VE L A i

31 BZ5RE-210-000  MATERIAL PLATE K R/5¥130 ¥4 { L 1

32 BB151-2006-044 OPTION PEDAL ASM. F7FaY AT R(43) I

33 201 B1805-205-00A BOBEIN r |

34 z01 EB1808-205-004 [DLE PREVENTION SPRING Tyt U 3 i

35 £02 Bl1327-280-000 BOBEBIN r 1

36 #02 BI1830-980-000 RACING PREVENTION SPRING Mary ¥ -3 n 2 l

37 £03 135-01309 SILICON OIL FIPE IAkyn 4T 1

38 203 135-01408 SILICON OIL POURING HOLE IZYy Fazainr # 1

39 203 135-01705 alILICON OIL FELT IALYTILE i

40 203 B1127-280-000 SILICON OIL THREAD GUIDE IALY{bhTYH 1

i 1 03 §5-4110515-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 #0735 11/64-40 L=5 |

42 =03 TA-1050604-R0 RUBBER PLUG b AEY I

NOTE (i F32) #01....USE TOGETHER AT T{EH

é}jﬁ‘—‘

#02....USE TOGETHER(FOR KOREA)
#03....SET(OPTIONAL)

- 36 —

AT C{ER (ERE )
Ee (A7 Fa¥)



~ 21.0PTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (2)
; A7 a vk (2)

. s
!“-w-
t
I
|
!

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

-----------------------------------------------------------------

1 B2553-206-000  FEEDING FRAME - C UARI Vb3 . 1
7 B2554-206-000 PRESSER PLATE,LEFT O ORJRSI VMY (kD) 1 ;
3 © B2555-206-000  PRESSER PLATE,RIGHT _ AT VY (3F )

-37 -



NUMLEZERTILDGCAV I'NID'E X 0O F ERANRL T S a8l
PART NO PAGE REF PART B0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
BE H N0 S NN ER Fi__NO Cr H N

BEP-3000000-00 200 24 B1501-205-000-A 7 & E1816-210-000 105 B2426-210-00A 10 &3

B1103-205-000 4 10 | B1502-205-0A0 7 1 | B1816-280-000 18 17 | B2426-210-00B 10 64

B1104-210-00B 2 Ud=1h B1502-541-000 26 26 E1816-280-000 28 13 B2426-210-00B 36 B

B1105-205-0AA 2 6 | B1504-205-000-A 7 5 | B1817-205-0AB 10 4 | E2426-210-00C 36 6

B1105-210-0AA 30 | B1504-210-000 i (ke 1 B1817-205-0A0 10 3 B2426-210-00D A6 T

E1106-205-00A 4 1 | B1505-205-000 7 4 | B1818-205-00B 10 6& | R2501-205-AB0-A 14 1

BI10T-205-00A 4 2 B1505-210-000 7 16 E1818-205-000 10 2 B2501-205-0A0-A 14 2

B1107-280-000 4.33 B1506-352-000 OS] T E1819-280-000 10 25 B2501-205-000 14 3

R1108-205-000 2 1 B1507-205-000 T ] BE1820-280-000 10 26 B2502-205-000 14 6

B1109-205-000 A ELER B1507-552-000 26 63 B1821-280-000 10 27 RB2503-205-000 14 4

E1110-205-000 2 3 | BE1508-205-0A0 7 7 | B1823-280-000 10 28 | E2503-210-000 14 &

B1111-205-000 2 4 B1508-205-000 T 9 B1827-280-000 10 67 R2504-205-000 14 22

B1111-232-000 2 24 B1509-205-000 TSR B1827-280-000 a6 35 R2506-205-000 14 23

B1112-206-000 30 32 E1509-227-000 26 2l B1828-205-0A0 10 69 B2506-205-A00-4 14 24

E1113-206-000 30 33 BE1510-227-000 26 23 B1828-980-0BE 10 71 BE50T-210-000 14 7

E1115-205-000 4 3 B1511-205-000 7 3 R1830-980-000 a6 - 16 B2509-210-000 14 29

B11156-232-040 2 T BIS12-205-000 f) i B1901-280-0BD 6 L0290 R2508-T04-000 16 5

B1115-232-0A0 2 .43 B1513-212-000 7 18 R1901-280-000 & 32 B2509-704-000 16 30

B1115-232-000 2 ) B1520-212-000 7 19 B1902-280-000 6 33 B2510-205-000-A 16 |

Bl1115-232-000 2 46 Bl1601-206-000 26 28 B1903-280-000 6 34 B2511-205-000 16 2

B1116-205-000 4 4 | BIGOI-210-00F 36 2 | B1903-552-000 6 35 | B2512-205-000 14 5

B1116=210-000 4 12 | B1601-210-00C 36 4 | B1904-280-000 6 46 | B2513-205-000 14 25

B1MT7-205-000 4 5 | BI1601-210-00D0 36 3 | B1905-541-A00 6 37 | B2513-205-000 16 9

BENIT-210-000 21 L7 B1601-Z10-000 36 1 BE1905-541-B00 6 36 B2514-2056-000 14 26

BI118-205-000 4 6 | BIG02-206-0A0 26 44 | B1905-541-BOD 6 33 | B2514-205-000 16 10

B1119-205-000 4 7 | BI603-210-0A0 26 18 | B1905-541-C00 6 39 | B2515-205-000 14 27

B1120-205-000 4 ) B1606-210-000 26 37 B1905-541-D00 & 40 B2516-205-000 14 28

B1120-206-000 30 34 R1607-210-000 26 20 B2036-372-000 18 16 B2516-205-000-A 16 11

B1123-205-000 4 13 | B1609-210-0A0-A 26 32 | B2036-372-000 28 21 | B2517-205-AAO-A 16 7

B1123-210-000 14 42 R160S-210-000 267135 B2101-205-000 12 3 B2517-2056-000-A 16 8

B1123-280-000 2 2 R1G10-210-000-A 26 33 B2102- 205-00A 12 1 B2518-205-000 16 12

Bl1124-2056-0A0 22 et B1611-210-000 26 24 B2103-205-000 12 4] B2519-205-000 14 10

BI124-210-000 14 S B1612-206-000 2630 B2104-205-00A 12 32 B2520-205-000 14 11

E1125-205-000 2 63 | B1615-206-0A0 26 3 | B2105-205-000 . 12 33 | B2521-210-000-A 14 4

B1125-280-000 2502 Blels-206-0B0 26 1 B2107-205-000 12 2 B2522-205=-000 14 12

B1126-210-000 2718 Bl1616-206-000 26 10 B2110-205-000 12 4 B2522-210-000 14 13

B1126-552-000 2 e B1616-210-D00 26 & B2301-205-000 12 30 B2523-205-000 16 13

B1127-280-000 36 40 BIGIT-210-000° =526 'S E2302-205-0A0 2 18 B2524-205-000-A 16 3

B1128-210-000 0 21 B1G18-206-0000 26 9 E2302-205-000 12 46 B2525-205-000 16 4

B1129-210-000 02 BI619-210-DA0-A 26 4 E2302 - Z80-0A0 12 12 B2526-210-0D00 16 &

B1131-210-0A0 4 34 | BI622-210-A00 26 13 | B2302-280-000 12 17 | B2527-210-000 14 14

B1133-210-00F 16 BI1622-210-A00 26 45 RB2303-205-DAA 12 28 B2528-205-000 16 14

BE1143-210-000 20867 BI625-206-000 26 61 B2303-205-000 12 29 B2520-2056-AAA-A 16 44

B1191-215-PO0 2 59 Bl1626-210-000 26 29 E2303-280-000 12 26 B2520-205-4A0-A 16 37

B1201-210-000 & 2 | BI627-210-000 26 48 | B2304-205-000 12 31 | B2529-205-ABA 16 45

B1202-210-000 6 3 | BI628-210-0AB 26 49 | B2313-210-000 12 27 | B2520-205-AB0 16 38

Bl202-280-000 G 9 BI1G28-210-00R 26 B0 B2313-280-000 12 16 B2520-205-A00 16 39

BI1203-210-000 i 4 BIG29-210-000 26 56 E2401-205-000 6 54 B2529-205-A00 16 46

B1203-280-000 6 30 B1G3I0-210-000 26 57 B2402-210-000 8 6 B2530-210-000 I 15

R1204-210-040 6 10 | BI631-210-000 26 51 | B2403-210-000 8 7 | B2533-205-000 16 16

R1205-210-0A4 6 12 EB1G33-210-000 26 41 B2404-210-000 8 8 B2536-205-000 16 26

B1205-210-0BA 611 B1634-210-000 26 66 E2405-210-000 8 9 L2544-280-000 13 15

BI206-210-000 30 6 B1649-161-000 13 12 E2407-210-000 8 11 R2544-280-000 28 8

B1207-205-000 . ] B1649-161-000 8- 0 E2408-205-000 8 1 B2545-280-000 15 20

Bl1208-210-0A0 6 14 BI702-210-000 30 28 B2409-205-000 8 .l B2545-280-000 28 &

B1209-210-0A0 6 BI703-206-0A0-A 30 22 R2409-210-0A0 8 16 B2547-080-000 13 18

B1210-210-DA0 G -aF B1704-210-000 026 E2408-210-000 8 17 B2547-080-000 28 15

B12Z3-T71-000 6 47 BI1705-210-0A0 0 29 B2410-205-000 a4 13 B2550-205-0A0-A 18 2

B1401-210-000 & 23 BI707-206-000 30 30 B2410-210-000 8 18 B2550-205-000 13 3

B1401-210-000 30 31 | BI1802-210-000 10 17 | B2411-210-000 8 12 | B2550-205-000 28 22

B1402-210-000 30 38 BI&03-210-000 10 18 B2412-210-000 8 13 B2550-206-040-A 28 |

B1402-280-000 6 24 | BIS04-280-0A0 10 19 | B2413-205-000 8 4 | B2551-205-BO0 36 9

B1403-280-000 Go2T B180S-205-004 a6 33 B2414-280-0A0 10 52 B2551-205-C00 3610

B1404-280-000 6 31 | BI805-205-000 10 1 | B2415-205-000 8 5 | B2551-205-000 18 4

B1405-210-000 & 25 | B1805-980-000 10 20 | B2415-280-0A0 10 51 | B2551-205-000 36 &

B1405-210-000 30 17 | B180B-205-00A 36 34 | B2416-280-000 10 50 | B2551-206-0AA 28 10

EB1406-210-000 6 b8 R1808-980-000 I-£e2l B2417-280-000 10 62 B2551-206-0A0 36 2T

Bl1411-552-040 6 28 | B1811-205-DAA 10 6 | B2418-280-000 10 49 | B2552-205-BO0 36 12

Bl1411-804-A00 6 42 | BI811-205-0AB 10 7 | B2421-205-0A0 10 48 | B2552-205-CO0 36 13

E1411-804-B00 6 43 R1811-205-0AC 10 Tl B2423-280-004 10 5% B2552-205-000 1500k

Bl1411-804-BO0 10 16 | BIS11-205-0AY 10 9 | B2423-280-00B 10 59 | B2552-205-000 36 11

Bl411-804-C00 6 41 B1811-205-0AZ 10 10 BE2423-280-00C 10 60 BZ553-205-0A0-A 18 6

Bl411-804-C00 6 44 BE1812-205-000 10 66 B2424-210-000 10 47 BZ553-205-0A0-A 28 3

Bl1411-804-D00 6 45 E1813-980-000 10 222 B2425-210-0AB 10 45 B25563-206-0X0 36 19

EBl414-232-000 6 26 E1814-980-000 10023 B2425-210-0AD 10 44 B25563-206-0Y0 36 20

BI501-127-000 26 25 | B1815-980-000 10 24 | B2425-210-000 10 46 | B2553-206-000 37 1

- 38 -




NUMETZRICAL I NDEX OF PARTS o]
PART N0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
58 H N B W B B NO X 7 NO

ROEE4-205-0A0-A 18 7 | B3502-280-000 20 14 | DB204-565-D0C 24 6 | NM-6050001-SC 4 36

R2EE4-905-0AD-A 28 27 | B3503-205-0A0 20 2 | D8E21-TEI-COB 16 42 | NM-6050001-SC 34 5

B96E4-206-000 27 2 | B3s04-210-000 20 9 WM-6050001-SE 33 13

Rocee 205000 18 8 | B3504-280-000 20 15 | EA-9500B00-00 20 6 | NM-60S0001-SE 33 15

ROREE 208000 28 7 | B3505-210-0A0 20 10 | EA-9500B00-00 20 22 | NN-60S0001-SE 33 19

ROSEE 206.000 37 3 | B3505-280-000 20 16 | EA-9500BO1-00 7 14 | KM-6050001-SP 14 38

RoREE-205.B00 36 15 | B3506-205-0A0 20 1 | EA-9500B01-00 30 10 | NM-600001-SC 24 4l

B2ES6-205-CO0 36 16 | B3507-210-000 20 11 | EA-9502B05-00 22 54 | NM-6060003-5C 26 9

Roeeg 208.000 18 1 | B3508-280-000 20 17 | EBT60-452-FO0 30 13 | NS-6090310-3P 2 27

BI556-205-000 36 14 | B3513-210-0A0 20 20 | ES760-452-H00 30 12 | NS-60S0310-SP 2 28

RI556-206-0X0 36 17 | B3514-210-0A0 20 21 | ES760-452-M00 16 41 | NS-6110310-8P 2 13

B2556-206-070 36 18 | B3515-210-000 2 49 | ES760-452-N0O0 16 48 | NS-6110310-8P 12 1T

B3556.206-000 28 30 | B3516-210-000 30 5 | E9567-319-000 24 13 | NS-6l10310-8P 14 15

B3P56.206-000 36 28 | B3S18-210-000 20 13| E96MI-6G1-000 32 6 | NS-6110310-SP 34 14

B2867-205-000 18 9 | B3520-210-0A07 30 4 | E9672-452-000 32, 5 | NS-6110420-SP T 20

B2557-205-000 28 25 | B3522-210-0A0 20 3 | Ns-6110420-8P 8 22

BI557-206-0A0 36 29 | B4004-205-0A0 22 1 | GPK-5T0010B0 32 32 | N&-6110420-SF 16 17

B2558-205-000 18 10 | B4004-205-000 22 2 NS-6110420-5F 18 22

B7558.205-000 28 19 | B4005-210-040 22 7 | HA-DOOS900-00 30 14 | NS-6110420-8F 28 2

B9EE0-205-000 18 11 | B4005-210-000 22 & | HA-0012300-10 32 22 | NS-6110530-8F 4 4}

B2850.905-000 28 17 | B4006-210-0A0 22 13 | HA-0013500-00 30 15 | NS-6120310-SP - 8 2

B7660.905-000 18 13 | B4006-210-000 22 14 | HA-0022700-10 32 25 | N§-6120310-SP 26 6

B9E60.908-000 28 24 | B4007-206-000 14 20 | HA-0022700-2A 32 23 | NS-6120310-SP 26 14

norAe-808-000 18 14 | BA00B-205-0A0 22 19 | HA-0022700-20 32 24 | NS-6120310-SP 2634

RoEF4808.000 28 9 | B400S-205-000 22 20 | HA-0024700-10 32 20 | NS-G120310-SP 34 18

noRE4-915.000 34 3 | B4009-210-000 22 21 | HF-0014007-00 32 29 | NS-6150310-5P 2 29

R2570-206-0A0 36 25 | B4010-210-D00 22 22 | FK-0039400-10 16 40 | NS-6150310-SP 16 a7

H2E71-206-0A0 36 26 | B4011-210-000 22 4 | HE-0039400-10 16 47 | NS-6150430-5P 26 31

B2ETO_20B.0N0 36 21 | B4011-210-000 22 9 | HE-0126001-50 22 34 | NS-6620310-SP 26 59

R2572-206-010 36 22 | B4011-210-000 22 15 | HK-0174201-50 22 40 | NS-6660430-SP 10 3l

E2574-206-00 36 23 | B4110-206-AAA 30 7 | HK-0186200-60 16 43

B7E73-206-0Y0 36 24 | B4110-210-000 30 8 | HL-0087300-56 32 14 | PS-0150065-KP 4 27

poE7-210.000 36 30 | B4110-522-000 20 19 | HL-0106200-03 32 12 | PS-0200062-KH 34 "l

B78%-210-000 36 31 | BAII5-206-0A0 30 9 | HP-JA54PEC-12 22 43 | PS-02501G2-KH 10 32

B2702-210-000 12 43 | BA130-205-0A0" 22 33 | HW-1003205-40 22 42 | PS-0300132-KH °30 23

B2703-710-000 22 56 | B4135-205-0A0 22 35 | HW-1004706-60 22 44

B5776-761-000-A 18 19 | BA120-205-0A0 22 36 | HX-0012300-0A 22 48 | RC-1021011-KP B 29

Bo776-761-000-A 28 20 | B4150-205-0A0 22 38 | HX-0012300-0B 22 47 | RE-0320000-K0 - 7 22

B3107-804-000 12 19 | B4160-205-0A0 22 37 | HX-0018700-00 32 21 | RE-D320000-K0 26 17

B3112.751-000 12 18 | B4170-205-0A0 22 39 | HX-0040700-00 32 19 | RE-0320000-K0 26 39

B3114-232-000 12 23 | B4180-205-0A0 22 45 RE-D400000-KD 26 38

B3114.771-000 2 26 | B8101-205-0AA-A 24 14 | MAO-TT108NOO 24 28 | RE-0B00D00-RO - 4 46

B3119-771-000 12 20 | B8I50-210-000 24 25 | MAD-11532000 33 18 | RE-0G00000-K0 T 23

R3190-195-000 12 21 | B8151-206-0AA 36 32 | MC-2005010-00 6 60 | RE-OT00000-K0 & 3l

B3120-372-000 34 & | BB201-205-DAA-A 24 1 | MC-3720011-00 6 62

R3121-372-000 34 0 | B8201-205-00A-A 24 2 | MDP-1T0B1S00 6 61 | SB-1080005-00 14 30

B3173-352-000 2 10 | B8202-205-000 24 8 | MDP-500B1400 6 48 | SE-1080005-00 16 25

B3173-953-000 2 44 | B8203-205-000-A 24 3 | MDP-500B1400 6 59 | sE-7i00002-00 18 21

B3125-012-000 2 11 | B8210-012-000 24 7 | MI002-511-0AA 32 3 | SB-7100002-00 28 23

B3125.012.000 2 47 | B9101-552-000 34 1 | M3007-511-000 32 26 | SD-0500803-TF - & 2d

B2126-012-000 2 8 | BO121-012-000 34 4 | M4005-110-0A0 6 6 | SD-0600101-TP- 10 54

B3126-012-000 2 45 MA00T-110-0AB 6 13 | sD-0600181-TP 12 @

B3126-012-000 12 22 | CM-3002000-B2 2 58 | M8510-519-aA0 32 1 | SD-0600321-8F 26

B3129-063.000 12 15 | CM-3002003-A1 2 56 | M8510-519-BA0 32 2 | SD-060036I-SP 26 2

B3132.550-000 12 24 | CM-3002003-01 2 55 | M8519-511-0A0 32 28 | SD-0600411-TP 26 12

B1901-210-0A0 4 9 | CQ-2020000-00. 20 25 | M8522-511-0A0 328 | SD-0600452-TF 18 23

B3703-210-000-A 4 14 | CQ-2522000-00 20 26| N8523-511-040 32 10 | SD-0G0O452-TP - 28 6

B3204.210-000 4 15 | CS-079101A-SH 10 29 | N8524-511-0A0 32 13 | SD-0601021-3P 34 16

B3205.210-000 4 16 | CS-080081B-SH 10 30 | M8528-511-0A0 32 7 | SD-0640191-TP 26 13

B1206-210-000 4 17 | CS-080081F-SH & 30 | M8529-511-0A0 32 9 | SD-0640323-TP 26 58

B3207-210-000 4 18 | CS-147101A-SH 6 18 | M8530-511-0A0 32 30 | SD-0640391-TF 26 38

B3208-210-000 4 19 M8532-510-AA0 32 15 | SD-DG50305-TF & 25

B3208-780-000 4 30 | DI630-555-BO0 20 18 | M8532-519-BA0 32 16 | SD-0720332-5P 30 27

R2209-210.000 4 20 | DIS05-MLB-HOD 10 70 | M8533-511-0A0 32 17 | SD-08010Z1-TP 10 33

R3310-210-000 4 21 | D2112-585-B00 22 46 | M8601-519-AA0 32 4 | SK-3311600-SC 24 5

B3311-210-000 4 22 | D2427-555-B00-B & 10 | MB602-511-AA0 32 31 | SK-3311600-SC 24 9

R3212-210-000 4 23 | D2430-555-B00 4 25 | M8§03-519-0A0 32 18 | SK-3382001-8E 24 12

B3212.761.000 4 24 | D2430-555-B00 8 14 | N8604-511-0A0 22 3 | SL-4040891-5C 30 19

B1213.205.000 6 56 | D2611-555-B00-A 22 57 | M8606-510-0A0 22 10 | SL-9082093-8E 24 27

B3305.704-000-4 33 11 | D3112-L4B-BOD 12 14 | M86OT-510-0a0 22 16 | SM-1030801-84 4 47

B2311-012.000 23 4 | D6042-555-B00 7 11 | M8808-301-000 32 27 | SM-4030855-SN 22 5l

B3311-704.000 33 8 | D6042-555-B00 8 15 | M9G40-510-004 24 11 | SN-4051405-SE - 33 6

R1317-704-000 33 16 | DG0D42-555-BO0 12 39 SN-4051405-SE 33 12

R1720-704-L00-A 33 3 | DG042-555-RO0 22 41 | NM-6040003-SC 8 21 | SM-4055001-SF 14 39

B3E01-210-000 20 7 | DG042-555-K00 26 54 | NM-6040003-SC 12 6 | SM-GO31010-SC 22 5

B3802-210-0A0 20 & | DG042-555-B00 30 11 | NM-G040003-SC 12 34 | SM-6031010-SC 22 12




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 3
PART M0 PAGE REF PART MO PAGE REF FPART WO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE BEF
X B NO 5% i KD xa W KD X W___NO
B2554-205-040-4 18 7 B3502-280-000 20 14 D3204-555-D00 24 6 NM-G050001-5C 4 36
B2RE4-205-0A0-A 2B 2V B3503-205-0A0 20 2 DEGZ]-TG1-COB 16 42 NM-B050001-8C 34 5
B2554-206-000 37 2 B3504-210-000 20 ] KM-6050001-5E 33 13
B2555-205-000 18 8 B3504-280-000 20 15 EA-9500B00-00 20 b NM-6050001 -5E 3215
B2555-205-000 28 T B3505-210-0A0 20 10 EA-9500R00-00 20 22 NM-6050001 -5E 33019
B2555-206-000 37 3 E3505-280-000 20 16 EA-9500B01-00 T 14 NM-6050001 -5F 14 38
B2556-205-B00 3 15 B3506-205-0A0 20 l EA-DROOROL-00 0 10 HM-B0G0001-5C 24 31
B2556-205-C00 6 16 B3507-210-000 20 11 EA-9502B05-00 2z hd NM-6060003-8C 26 53
B2556-205-000 18 1 B3508-280-000 20 17 EATGO-452-FOO an 13 NS-6090310-5P 2 27
R2556-205-000 3G 14 B3613-210-0A0 20 20 E&Ta0-452-H0O 30 12 NE-G090310-5F 2 28
B2556-206-0X0 a6 17 E3R14-210-040 20 2l ERTHO-452-M00 16 41 N5-6110310-5F 2 13
B2556-206-0Y0 B 18 E3515-210-000 2 49 EA7TH0-452-M00 16 438 N5-6110310-5F 12 T
B2556-206-000 28 30 B3516-210-000 30 i E9567-319-000 24 13 NS-6110310-5F 14 15
B2556-206-000 36 28 B3518-210-000 20 a3 Edal1-601-000 32 B NS-6110310-5F 34 14
B2557-205-000 18 1) B3520-210-0A0 30 4 E9672-452-000 32 b NS-6110420-5F T 20
R255T-205-000 28 25 B3522-210-0A0 20 3 NS-G110420-5P g8 22
B255T-206-0A0 36 23 E4004-205-040 22 1 GPE-5700 1080 32 32 NS-6110420-5P 16 1T
B2555-205-000 18 .10 B4004 - 205-000 22 2 NS-6110420-5F 18 22
B2558-205-000 2y B4005-210-040 22 T HA-0005900-00 w14 NS-6110420-5F 2B i
B2559-205-000 18 11 B4005-210-000 22 8 HA-0OD12300-10 32 22 N5-6110530-5F 4 31
B2659-205-000 25 17 B4006-210-0M0 22 13 HA-0013500-00 0 15 N5-6120310-5P 2 23
B2A62-205-000 15 13 B4006-210-000 22 14 HA-QO22T700-10 32 [ (25 NE-6120310-5F 26 &
B26G2-205-000 28 24 B4007 -205-000 14 20 HA-0022700-2A 32 23 NS-6120310-5F 26 14
B2563-205-000 13 14 B4008-205-040 22 19 HA-0022700-20 12 24 N5-6120310-5P 26 34
B2563-205-000 23 g E4008-205-000 22 20 HA-0024700-10 32 20 N5-6120310-5P 34 18
B2564-215-000 34 3 B40090-210-000 A Y | HE-0014007-00 32 29 NS-6150310-5P 201 29
B25T0-206-0A0 % 25 B4010-210-000 22 22 HE-0039400-10 16 40 NS-6150310-8P 16 27
B2ST1-206-0A0 6 26 B4011-210-000 22 4 HE-0030400-10 16 4% K5-6150430-5F 26 31
B2672-206-0X0 a6 21 B4011-210-000 22 9 HE-0126001-50 22 34 K5-6620310-5F 26 69
B2572-206-0Y0 g5 22 R4011-210-000 22 15 HE-0174201-50 22 40 N5-6660430-5F 10 31

B2573-206-0X0 16 23 B4110-206-AAA o 7 HK-0186200-60 16 44

B25T73-206-0Y0 6 24 B4110-210-000 0 8 HL-008T300-56 32 14 PS-0150065-KP ApE BT
B258T7-210-000 36 30 B4110-522-000 20 19 HL-0106200-03 32 A8 PS-0200062-KEH 34 11
B2588-210-000 w31 B4115-206-0A0 a0 9 HP-1AS4PEC-12 22 43 PE-0250162-KH 10 32
B2T02-210-000 12 43 B4130-205-0A0 22- .33 HW-10032056-40 22 0 42 PS-0300132-KH 30 23
R2T03-210-000 22 bHb B4135-205-0A0 22 135 HW-1004706-60 2244

B2726-TG1-000-A 18 19 BE4140-205-0A0 22 36 HX-00123500-0A 22 48 RC-1021011-KP g 19
B2726-761-000-A 28 20 B4150-205-04A0 22 3B HX-0012300-0R 22 47 RE-0320000-K0 g s
R3107-804-000 12 19 B4 160-205-040 22 37 | HX-0018700-00 3221 RE-0320000-K0 2825 1T
R3112-761-000 12 18 B4170-205-0A0 22 39 HX=0040700-00 3z 19 RE-0320000-K0 26 39
R3114-232-000 12 23 B4180-205-0A0 22 45 RE-0400000-K0 26 38
R3114-771-000 2 26 BEID1-205-04A-A 24 14 WAD- 11108800 24 28 RE-0600000-KD 4 46
B3119-771-000 12 20 BR150-210-000 24 25 MAD- 11532000 33 18 RE-0600000-K0 T 23
B3120- 125-000 1252 BR151-206-0AA 36 32 MC-2005010-00 6 60 RE-0700000-K0 g 31
E3120-372-000 4 8 BA201-205-0AA-A 24 1 MC-3T20011-00 6 62

R3121-372-000 34 0 BAZ01-205-00A-A 24 2 MDP-1TOB1800 B Gl SE-1080005-00 14 30
R3123-352-000 2 10 BA202-205-000 24 & MDP -50081400 6 44 SE-1080005-00 16 256
B3123-352-000 2 44 BE8203-205-000-A 24 K MOP-5006E1400 6 5Hd SE-7100002-00 18 421
B3125-012-000 2 11 EE210-012-000 24 T HI002-511-04A 32 3 SB-T7100002-00 28 23
B3125-012-000 2 47 B9101-552-000 34 | M3007-511-000 32 26 SD-0500803-TF g8 24
B3126-012-000 2 Ead BO121-012-000 34 4 H4005-110-0A0 B 6 SD-0600101-TP 10 54
B3126-012-000 2 45 M4007-110-0AR 6 13 SD-0G0O0181-TP 12 f
B3126-012-000 17 22 CM-3002000-B2 2 53 MER10-519-AA0 32 1 SD-0600321-5P 26 [)
B3129-053-000 12 15 CM-3002003-Al 2 6b MES10-519-Ba0 32 2 SD-0600361-5F 26 2
B3132-552-000 12 24 CM-3002003-01 2 55 WB519-511-0A0 32 28 SD-0600411-TF 26 12
B3201-210-0A0 4 a CQ-2020000-00 20 25 N8522-511-0A0 2 8 SD-0600452-TP 1823
B3203-210-000-A4 4 14 CQ-2522000-00 20 26 MB3523-511-040 3210 SD-0600452-TF Z5 f
B3204-210-000 4cclh CE-079101A-5H 1029 M8R24-611-0A0 32 13 SD-0601021-5P 34 16
B3205-210-000 4 16 CS5-080081B-5H 10 30 MER2E-511-0A0 3z T $D-0640191-TF 26 19
R3IZ06-210-000 4 17 CS-080081F-5H & 30 MEE20-511-0A0 1z 9 SD-0640323-TP 26 58
B3Z07-210-000 4 18 C5-14TI01A-5H G 15 MB530-511-0A0 3z 30 SD-0640391-TP 26 3b
B3208-210-000 4 19 MAG32-519-AA0 12 15 SD-0650305-TF 8 25
B3208-280-000 4 30 D1 630-555-000 20 18 MAG32-519-BAD 32 16 SD-0T720332-5P 30 2T
BE3209-210-000 4 20 [ 805-MLE-HOD 10 70 MES33-511-0A0 327007 SD-0R010Z1-TP 10 33
E3210-210-000 4 21 D2112-555-R00 22 46 ME60]-519-AA0 3z 4 SK-3311600-5C 24 b
B3Z11-210-000 4 22 N2427-5655-BOD-BE 8 10 MEBDZ2=511-AAD 32 31 SK-3311600-5C 24 9
B3212-210-000 4 23 N2430-555-R00 4 2b MRE03-519-0A0 32 18 SKE-3382001-8E 24 12
B3212-TR1-000 4 24 N2430-555-B00 g 14 MA&Dd-511-0A0 22 3 SL-4040891-5C 30 19
B3213%-205-000 B 5b D2611-555-B00-A 22 &7 MAGDE-510-0A0 22 10 SL-D082083-5E 24 27
B3305-T04-000-A4 33 11 D3112-L4B-BO0 12 14 MEGOT-510-0A0 22 16 SM-1030801-54 4 37
B3311-012-000 a3 4 NG042-555-B00 7T 11 MERDS-301-000 32 27 SM-4030855-5N 22 bl
B3311-T04-000 33 & D6042-555-B00 8 15 Ma640-510-00A 24 11 SH-4051405-5E 33 B
B3317-T04-000 33 16 G042 -555-B00 12 39 SM-4051405-5E 13 12
B3320-T04-L0O0D-A 33 3 D604 2-h55-B00 22 41 NM- 6040003 -3C g 21 SH-4055001-5F 14 39
B3501-210-000 209 D604 2-555-B00 26 b4 KM-60400035-8C 12 G SM-G031010-5C 22 5
B3R02-210-0A0 20 8 De042-555-B00 an 11 NM-G6040003-5C 12 34 SM-6031010-3C a2 12

— 20 -




N UMETERICAL I"N:D-E % -0t F = PoA-R-T=S =]
EART RO PAGE REF PART MO PAGE EREF PART NO PAGE REF PART RO FAGE REF
o F__ND Ex W NO S K =R W NO

SM-G031010-5C 22 %8 S5-T090920-5P 26 16 TA- 1250406-R0 2 16 111-8R501 33 2

SM-6040552-TF 14 21 25-7091110-5P 26 27 TA-1250504-R0D 2 hR2 113-92107 3n 24

SM-6041402-TP 14 16 S8-T091410-5P 26 43 TA-1250804-R0 2 50 135-00400 4 32

SM-6051G02-TF 14 40 B5-T110510-5P 10 40 TA-14T0T04-R0 2 40 135-01304 36 37

SM-6054002-TN 16 20 S8-T110510-5P 20 23 TA-2100304-E0D 2 23 135-01408 36 313

SM-6056552-TF 4 38 55-T110510-5P 22 24 135-01705 36 39

EM-B0OG100Z-TP 18 2§ S8-T7110T10-5P 20 31 WP-0330501-5B 22 B 135-08205 10 11

SM-60G1002-TF 28 31 85-7110710-SP 20 32 WP-0330501-SB il 135-08700 10 13

SM-6062002-TF 18 29 B8-T110710-5P 20 33 WE-0330501-5B ZFE 1T 135-08809 10 14

EM-6062002-TF 28 28 BS=T110T710-5P 20 34 WP-0330501-5B 22 26 135-08908 10 15

EM-8040602-TF 14 32 S58-T110710-5P 25 11 WP-0330501-5B 22 5D 135-15200 A 20

SM-8040602-TP 16 24 S85-T110710-5P 26 46 WE-0371016-58D a0 3 135-25506 a4 2

EM-8050802-TF 1433 S8E-T110710-5P 26 B2 WP-0430800-5C 12 17 135-28807 20 .4

SM-8050802-TF 14 324 BR-T110710-5P 30 13 WE-0430800-58C 26 &b 135-29607 20 5

SM-8050802-TF 16 19 S8-T110720=8P - 230 WP-0450000-50 30 36 135-51205 34 (]

SM-B050802-TP 16 43 aa=T110740-TP 10 5% WE-0450801-5D B, 17 135-51254 34 b

SM-8050802-TP 16 50 SR-T110840-5F 2 33 WE-0450801-50 12 11 135-16G0& 2 19

E2-1060210-TP 10 53 23=T110840-3P 2 35 WE-0450801-5D 12 45 138- 16855 10 12

S5-1110640-TF I 65 SE-T110840-5P 10 37 WE-0450801-5D 22 30 139-43204 34 10

55-1110840-5P 2 3 S8=T110840-5P 22 27 WE-0£450801-5D ARt ] | 170-07402 rq- 22

55-1110840-5P 2 31 2e=TI110840-3P 22 28 WE-0450801-5D o A 178-45009 32 11

55-1110840-5P 2 42 Sa=T110840-5F 22 29 WE-0450801-50 4 15

55-1110840-5P 14 36 ae=T110840-5P 28 11 WP-0450846-5F 10 61

Se-2110920-TP B 26 SE-T110910-5F 16 21 WP-0451026-5H 26 40

Se-2110920-TP B 27 EE-T110910-TP 14 18 WP-0460556-5D 12 42

SE-2621540-5P T 25 SE-T110910-TFP 14 19 WP-450856-5D 16 36

BS-3090610-5F Fetia E5-7110910-TP 6 29 WF-0480856-5F 2 4]

55-4090715-5P T E5-T110910-TP 26 1h WF-0480856-5F 4 45

55-4110515-5F 4 49 E5-T110910-TP 26 47 WP-0480856-5F 25 12

ES-4110515-5F a6 4] E5-T111110-TP 10 41 WP-0501016-5D 4 44

55-4110715-5P 4 35 E85-T111120-5P iz 8 WP-0501016-50 4 5]

SE-4110715-5FP 20 ¢ 30 B8-T111120-5F 12 41 WE-0501016-5D 3 28

SE-4110715=-5F 22 g BR-T111120-5P 12 44 WE-D502616-5D 26 87

25-4110715-5F et [ 58-T111410-5P 16 28 WP-0550800-5P s 23

B5-4110715-5F 34 13 S5-T111410-TF 26 G4 WE-05651626-5D L gl

SE-4110815-5F 4 B S8-T111810-TP L =l WP-0621016-5D 18 30

ER-4111015-5F - SS-T120910-8P 18 25 WE-0621016-5D 20 35

B5-4111015-3F 2 I S3=TI120910-3F 28 14 WF-0621016-5D 28 29

58-4111015-5F 4 39 SE-TI21G10-SP 16 32 WF-0641601-8C 24 29

55-4111015-5P 4 41 S8=T150740-3P 22 53 WE-06508T6-5D 26 G2

E5-4111015-5P 4 43 SE=TI150910-TP 4 47 WP-0651001-SC 15 3l

BE-4150715-5P Al ol B8-7150940-5F 26 42 WP-0651001=8C 25 32

BE-5110810-5F T 24 35-7151120-5F 6 49 WF-0651056-5H 4 29

HE-6060410-TH 10 34 S8=TT740740-5P 4 11 WP-0T40516-5F 34 19

RE-R090440-5P 20 27 SS5-8090610-5P 12 - 25 WP-0820526-5D 14 35

SE-G090620-5F 14 17 55=8090670-5P 22, 25 WP-0820526-5D i 18

AR -G0ADRTO-TE 6 50 Sa=8110422-TF 2 54 WP-0841600-5E [l I8

B5-6091510-5P 10 35 S5-2110422-TP G 22 WP-0952616-5D 10 43

58-6092120-58F an 2B SE-2110422-TP 16 34 WE-1021016-5D 4 43

SE5-6110430-TF 10  &A SE-8110510-5P 12 36 KP-1302501-5E 24 23

SEE5-6110610-TP T 10 SE-B110520-TP 4 28 WF-1612616-5E e e by

SE-6110610-TP 14 31 SE5-R110520-TF 10 36 Ws-0410002-ES 12 10

RE-B110610D-TP 30 a7 RE-E110750-5P ACSEG Ws-0410002-ES 12 38

SE-6110650-TP 18, 24 SE-B111010-TF 6 B W3-0621010-KP 7 P

RE-B110650-TP 28 16 RE-E111610-5P 6 &7 Wa-0610002-EN 24 30

BE-R111140-5P 20 29 BE=B150710-5F 4 40 WE-1253010-EK 24 24

Re-G111210-5P G 16 SE-BIG08Z2-TF 10 42

SE-R120940-5FP 30 35 85-8151650-5P 6 15 100-07003 Al

SE-Bl121210-5FP 4 19 BS-8AG0G10-TP 6 ho 110=10709 o]

SE-B121210-5P 14 41 ES-8661012-TF 6B &L 110-T1701 o 22

SE-R121212-TP 10 38 55-9110543-CP o0 12 111-55108 24 10

CR-6121220-TP T 26 E5-9111510-5P 16 22 111-56207 24 4

BE-6121220-TP 12 15 55-0121340-CP 18 26 111-57666 24 16

EE-6121610-5P 16 33 E8-9121340-CP 2% 18 111-R7T6S 24 16

EE-6121610-TP 30 25 SE-9150910-5P 16 3h 111-574963 2 17

BE=6122510-5P 6 14 EE-0151160-CP 26 60 111-58060 24 18

S8-6151220-SF 10 39 SE-9151740-CP 12 40 111-58300 24 19

EE-6151412-TP 6 20 RS-0660940-TP 18 27 111-58409 24 20

55-6151812-TP 26 5HA RS-0660940-TP 28 26 111-58516 24 26

S5-6G81T12-TP h 21 SE-0661230-CP 6 52 111-5%8607 24 21

S55-T080510-TP 6 51 111-85006 33 L]

Se-TO80510-TP 20 20 TA-0750704-R0 2 &l 111-850585 33 I

Sa-TOR0520-5P 2z =23 TA-D850604-R0 2 14 111-85105 i3 14

| 85-7090410-5F 10 &7 TA-1050504-R0 2 156 111-86204 33 10

88-7090520-5P 30 2 TA-1050504-R0 2 43 111-85352 33 9

SE-TOO0ER0-5P 22 49 TA- 1080504 -R0O 6 42 111-85402 33 7

s n =




